
The
Descendants

of
Mathias Streff

1818-1909

and

Nicholas Wetzel
1808-1884



1

Table of Contents

 Outline Descendant Tree of Mathias Streff ...........................................................................................................2
 Register Report of Mathias Streff..........................................................................................................................6
 Descendant Tree of Mathias Streff ......................................................................................................................17
 Ancestor Tree of Mathias Streff ..........................................................................................................................18
 Outline Descendant Tree of Nicholas Wetzel......................................................................................................20
 Register Report of Nicholas Wetzel ....................................................................................................................24
 Descendant Tree of Nicholas Wetzel ..................................................................................................................35
 Pictures ................................................................................................................................................................53
 Index....................................................................................................................................................................55



2

Descendants of Mathias Streff

1  Mathias Streff  1818 - 1908
.. +Anna Steinert  1821 - 1851
........ 2  Michael Streff  1846 - Unknown
........ 2  Infant Streff  1851 - 1851
*2nd Wife of Mathias Streff:  
.. +Elizabeth Wenting  1835 - 1877
........ 2  Paul Albert Streff  1853 - 1940
............ +Mary Schroettle  1857 - 1882
........ *2nd Wife of Paul Albert Streff:  
............ +Celestine Amanda Wetzel  1853 - 1935
................... 3  Bertha K. Streff  1884 - 1952
....................... +Edward John Doyle  1879 - 1961
............................. 4  Edward John Doyle, Jr.  1914 - 2004
................................. +Doris Eleanore Lane  1914 - 1950
........................................ 5  Susan Gayle Doyle  1941 -
............................................ +Edmund Anton Stephan  1939 -
.................................................. 6  Edmund Stephan  1966 -
.................................................. 6  Martin D. Stephan  1967 -
.................................................. 6  Christine E. Stephan  1969 -
.................................................. 6  Cathryn Ann Stephan  1972 -
........................................ 5  Jean Lane Doyle  1943 -
............................................ +Keith Edward Alley  1943 -
.................................................. 6  Kevin Colin Alley  1969 -
........................................ 5  Edward John Doyle III  1944 -
............................................ +Eileen Ryan  1946 -
.................................................. 6  Kara Ann Doyle  1969 -
.................................................. 6  Edward John Doyle IV  1973 -
........................................ 5  Laurie Ann Doyle  1947 -
............................................ +Robert J. Murphy  1944 -
.................................................. 6  Maureen Amanda Murphy  1972 -
............................. 4  Rosemary Doyle  1917 - 1990
................................. +Allen Parker Shelley  1908 -
........................................ 5  Stephen D. Shelley  1944 -
............................................ +Jeanette Louise Thaw  
........................................ 5  Anne Kathryn Shelley  1947 -
............................................ +John Milton Badger  
............................. 4  Elizabeth J. Doyle  1922 -
................................. +William B. McNulty  1920 -
........................................ 5  Karen E. McNulty  1944 -
............................................ +Henry E. McIntosh  
........................................ 5  William B. McNulty, Jr.  1946 -
........................................ 5  Martin D. McNulty  1948 -
........................................ 5  David K. McNulty  1949 -
............................................ +Rosalie Sullivan  
........................................ 5  Peter J. McNulty  1951 -
............................................ +Valerie M. Tommarch  
........................................ 5  Mary Anne McNulty  1956 -
................... 3  Albert Paul Streff  1886 - 1969
....................... +Mary Esther Kelly  1888 -
............................. 4  Mary Louise Streff  1922 -
............................. 4  David Streff  1925 - 1985
................... 3  Ida Streff  1888 - 1976
....................... +George Roskam  
............................. 4  George Roskam  1922 - 1972
............................. 4  Roy Roskam  1926 - 1969
................... 3  Harold Peter Streff  1892 - 1936
....................... +Monica McCaughey  1895 - 1965
............................. 4  William Albert Streff, Sr.  1917 - 1967
................................. +Margaret McKeough  1924 - 1988
........................................ 5  William Albert Streff, Jr.  1949 -
............................................ +Kathleen Myslinski  1954 -
.................................................. 6  Amanda Streff  1986 -
.................................................. 6  William Albert Streff III  1987 -
.................................................. 6  Kimberly Streff  1988 -
........................................ 5  Margaret Mary Streff  1954 -
............................................ +James Boyd Patterson II  - 2007
.................................................. 6  Devon Michelle Patterson  1976 -
...................................................... +Daniel Patrick Statz  
.................................................. 6  Sean William Patterson  1983 -
........................................ *2nd Husband of Margaret Mary Streff:  
............................................ +John Currier  
............................. 4  Robert V. Streff, Sr.  1920 - 1955
................................. +Patricia M. O'Byrne  



3

........................................ 5  Robert V. Streff, Jr.  1942 -

............................................ +Madeline Maloney  

.................................................. 6  Sandra Lou Maloney  1963 -

...................................................... +David Robert Martin  

............................................................. 7  Steven Robert Martin  1985 -

............................................................. 7  Jeffery Allan Martin  1987 -

............................................................. 7  Jennifer Erin Martin  1992 -

.................................................. 6  Theresa Ann Maloney  1966 -

...................................................... +Juan Manuel Flores  

............................................................. 7  Juan Luciano Flores  1987 -

............................................................. 7  Christopher Robert Flores  1989 -

.................................................. 6  Julie Lynn Streff  1971 -

...................................................... +Mark Joseph Kieley  

.................................................. 6  Vicki Marie Streff  1976 -

............................. 4  Marianne Streff  1921 - 1999

................................. +James Grant Powers  1918 -

........................................ 5  Victory Ann Powers  1942 -

........................................ 5  James Grant Powers, Jr.  1946 -

............................................ +Sandy Huber  

.................................................. 6  David Grant Powers  

............................................................. 7  Page Powers  

............................................................. 7  Payton Powers  

.................................................. 6  Alison Lee Powers  

...................................................... +Ian Kleinert  

............................................................. 7  Colin Kleinert  

............................................................. 7  Rafferty Kleinert  

........................................ 5  John Douglas Powers  1950 -

............................. 4  Frank James Streff  1925 - 2014

................................. +Elizabeth Pape  

........................................ 5  Rosemary Jean Streff  1949 - 2016

............................................ +Steve Grandusky  

.................................................. 6  Jonathan Grandusky  

...................................................... +Marianne Lazzaro  

.................................................. 6  Heather Grandusky  

.................................................. 6  Brooke Grandusky  

...................................................... +Jason Green  

............................................................. 7  Maya Green  

............................................................. 7  Max Green  

............................................................. 7  Madeline Grandusky Howe  

........................................ 5  Marianne Monica Streff  1950 -

............................................ +William Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  Betsy Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  Christie Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  William Gustafson  

........................................ 5  Frank James Streff, Jr.  1951 -

............................................ +Caryl Tai Phillips  

.................................................. 6  Matthew Streff  

.................................................. 6  Ashley Streff  

........................................ 5  Mary Elizabeth Streff  1954 -

............................................ +Robert Malone  

.................................................. 6  Amy Malone  

.................................................. 6  Molly Malone  

........................................ 5  Thomas Harold Streff  1957 -

............................................ +Karen Lyness  

.................................................. 6  Kathryn Streff  

.................................................. 6  Andrew Streff  

........................................ 5  Paul Douglas Streff  1959 -

............................................ +Cheryl Hopkins  

.................................................. 6  Leslie Streff  

.................................................. 6  Eric Streff  

........................................ *2nd Wife of Paul Douglas Streff:  

............................................ +Corrine Englehardt  

.................................................. 6  Samantha Streff  

.................................................. 6  Ryan Streff  

........................................ 5  Daniel Joseph Streff  1964 -

............................................ +Connie Snedeker  

.................................................. 6  Kellie Streff  

.................................................. 6  Kimberly Streff  

.................................................. 6  Michael Streff  

............................. 4  John Donald Streff  1927 - 2013

................................. +Denise Josephe Bouillet  1930 -

........................................ 5  Denise Streff  1958 -

........................................ 5  Monique Streff  1959 -

............................. 4  Douglas Edward Streff  1934 -



4

................................. +Dianne Lorraine Elssel  1938 -

........................................ 5  Laurie Ann Streff  1962 -

............................................ +Daniel Boyle Filie  

.................................................. 6  Steven Daniel Filie  1989 -

........................................ *2nd Husband of Laurie Ann Streff:  

............................................ +Timothy Michael Hennessy  1966 -

.................................................. 6  Monica Briann Hennessy  1997 -

........................................ 5  Douglas Edward Streff  1965 -

............................................ +Julie Ann Martin  

.................................................. 6  Molly Martin Streff  2006 -

.................................................. 6  Meredith Margret Streff  2009 -

........................................ 5  Michael James Streff  1966 -

............................................ +Debra McDang  1970 -

.................................................. 6  Caiden James Streff  2010 -

.................................................. 6  Sophia Grace Streff  2012 -

........................................ 5  Lisa Christine Streff  1967 -

............................................ +Gregg Michael Christie  1957 -

................... 3  Vincent Mathias Streff  1894 - 1978

....................... +Anita Marie Kuebel  1902 - 1983

............................. 4  Vincent Paul Streff  1931 -

................................. +Dolores Marie Butler  1932 -

........................................ 5  Margaret Anne Streff  1960 -

............................................ +Jeffrey Foltz  1959 -

.................................................. 6  Ruth Anne Foltz  1996 -

.................................................. 6  Nora Elizabeth Foltz  2000 -

........................................ 5  Jennifer Marie Streff  1962 -

........................................ 5  Mary Catherine Streff  1963 -

............................................ +Paul Michael Yedwofski  1961 -

.................................................. 6  Nathan Paul Yedwofski  2005 -

........................................ 5  Sheila Jane Streff  1965 -

........................................ 5  Paul Gerard Streff  1966 -

............................. 4  Dorothy Ann Streff  1932 -

............................. 4  Helen Margaret Streff  1934 -

................................. +Peter George Cico, Jr.  1927 -

........................................ 5  Carolyn Marie Cico  1965 -

............................................ +Alexander Kemel  1965 -

.................................................. 6  Rachel Kemel  1995 -

.................................................. 6  Michael Kemel  1997 -

........................................ 5  Ann Marie Cico  1966 -

............................................ +Patrick McGrath  1966 -

.................................................. 6  Ian Peter McGrath  2002 -

........................................ 5  Peter George Cico III  1968 -

........................................ 5  Andrew Vincent Cico  1969 -

............................................ +Natalie Prisco  1976 -

.................................................. 6  Gabriella Lucia Cico  2003 -

.................................................. 6  Francesca Sophia Cico  2006 -

........................................ 5  Matthias Clarke Cico  1970 -

............................................ +Julie Marie Edenhofer  

........................................ 5  Guy Frederick Cico  1976 -

............................. 4  Joseph Owen Streff  1947 -

................................. +Mary Margaret Davies  1954 -

........................................ 5  Scott Vincent Streff  1982 -

............................................ +Amy Shefchik  1982 -

........................................ 5  Lisa Streff  1986 -

........ 2  Mary Streff  1856 - 1947

............ +Joseph Peerling  1845 - Unknown

................... 3  Elizabeth Peerling  1875 -

................... 3  Ann Peerling  1877 - 1970

....................... +William H.Sheddy  1874 - Unknown

............................. 4  Charles Sheddy  1900 - 1971

............................. 4  Warren Sheddy  1901 - Unknown

................... 3  Paul Peerling  1878 -

....................... +Carrie Boos  1879 -

............................. 4  Evelyn Peerling  1905 -

............................. 4  Dorothy Peerling  1908 -

................... 3  Joseph C. Peerling  1880 - Unknown

....................... +Elizabeth M. ?  1884 - Unknown

............................. 4  Marian Peerling  1906 -

................... 3  Frank Peerling  1882 -

....................... +Hester ?  1886 -

........ 2  Mathias Streff  1859 -

........ 2  Anna Streff  1861 - 1945

............ +Jacob W. Tescher  1852 - Unknown

................... 3  Charles A. Tescher  1888 - 1976



5

................... 3  Joseph Tescher  1886 - Unknown

........ 2  Jacob Streff  1862 - 1882

........ 2  Emma Streff  1862 - 1947

............ +Joseph Olker  1858 - 1929

........ 2  John M. Streff  1865 - 1936

............ +Mary E. Ahern  

........ 2  William Nicholas Streff  1870 - 1959

............ +Anna Adelaide Grashoff  1870 - 1963

........ 2  Theodore Nicholas Streff  1873 - 1954

............ +Eugenia Rebecca Allen  1878 - 1929

................... 3  Roberta Streff  1909 -

................... 3  Eugenia Streff  1910 -

................... 3  Gertrude Streff  1913 -

........ *2nd Wife of Theodore Nicholas Streff:  

............ +Mary R. Malloy  1886 - 1963

................... 3  Francis Malloy  1915 -
*3rd Wife of Mathias Streff:  
.. +Elizabeth Moseman Grashoff  1837 -



6

Descendants of Mathias Streff

Generation No. 1

1.  MATHIAS6 STREFF  (MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 24 Jul 1818 in Ellange,
Canton of Remich, Luxembourg, and died 15 Dec 1908 in Loda, Illinois.  He married (1) ANNA STEINERT 1846
in Luxembourg, daughter of MICHAEL STEINERT.  She was born 1821, and died 1851 in Port Washington.  He
married (2) ELIZABETH WENTING 19 Apr 1852 in Port Washington, Wisconsin.  She was born 24 Nov 1835 in
Holland, and died 17 Oct 1877 in Loda, Illinois.  He married (3) ELIZABETH MOSEMAN GRASHOFF 4 Aug 1884 in
Gilman, Illinois.  She was born 1837 in Schwaner, Hanover, Germany.

Notes for MATHIAS STREFF:
Mathias was a cabinetmaker by trade.

He once told his grandson, Vincent Mathias, that the situation in Paris before they left for America was so bad, at
times just poking your head out the door or window could get you dragged out into the crowd and swept away in
the rioting mass of people.

More About MATHIAS STREFF:
Burial: 1909, Pine Ridge Cemetery, Loda, Illinois
Emigration: 1846, Luxembourg via Paris, France

Notes for ELIZABETH WENTING:
Anna Elizabeth Wenting was the second wife of Mathias Streff (1818-1908).
Nothing is known of his first wife whom he may have married in Luxembourg.
This information comes from his grandson, Vincent Mathias Streff (1894-1978).

More About ELIZABETH WENTING:
Burial: Pine Ridge Cemetery, Loda, Illinois

Notes for ELIZABETH MOSEMAN GRASHOFF:
DaughterAnna by previous marriage (Grashoff)  later married Mathias' son William.

More About ELIZABETH MOSEMAN GRASHOFF:
Emigration: 1881

Children of MATHIAS STREFF and ANNA STEINERT are:
i. MICHAEL7 STREFF, b. 1846, Port Washington, WI; d. Unknown.

ii. INFANT STREFF, b. 1851, Port Washington, WI; d. 1851, Port Washington, WI.

Children of MATHIAS STREFF and ELIZABETH WENTING are:
2. iii. PAUL ALBERT7 STREFF, b. 12 Apr 1853, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. 5 Aug 1940, Chicago, Illinois.
3. iv. MARY STREFF, b. 2 May 1856, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. 10 Jul 1947, Chicago, Illinois.

v. MATHIAS STREFF, b. 5 Apr 1859, Port Washington, Wisconsin.
vi. ANNA STREFF, b. 30 Jan 1861, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. 1945, Anaconda,  Montana; m. JACOB W.

TESCHER; b. Aug 1852, Wisconsin; d. Unknown.
vii. JACOB STREFF, b. 1862, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. 1882, Loda, Illinois.

More About JACOB STREFF:
Cause of Death: Diphtheria

viii. EMMA STREFF, b. 4 Nov 1862, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. 5 Aug 1947, Chicago, Illinois; m. JOSEPH
OLKER, Abt. 1888; b. 11 Nov 1858, Trier, Germany; d. 1 Dec 1929, Chicago, Illinois.

More About JOSEPH OLKER:
Emigration: 1871



7

ix. JOHN M. STREFF, b. 1865, Port Washington, Wisconsin; d. Jun 1936, Houston, Texas; m. MARY E. AHERN.
x. WILLIAM NICHOLAS STREFF, b. 21 Mar 1870, Loda, Illinois; d. 29 Jan 1959, San Diego, California; m.

ANNA ADELAIDE GRASHOFF; b. 14 May 1870, Germany; d. 11 Apr 1963, San Diego, California.

Notes for WILLIAM NICHOLAS STREFF:
Moved to Texas and finally San Diego, California

4. xi. THEODORE NICHOLAS STREFF, b. 17 Oct 1873, Loda, Illinois; d. 1 Mar 1954, San Diego, California.

Generation No. 2

2.  PAUL ALBERT7 STREFF (MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 12 Apr 1853
in Port Washington, Wisconsin, and died 5 Aug 1940 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married (1) MARY SCHROETTLE 28
Jun 1881 in Chicago, Illinois.  She was born Abt. 1857, and died Abt. 1882.  He married (2) CELESTINE AMANDA
WETZEL 18 Feb 1884 in Waukegan, Illinois, daughter of NICHOLAS WETZEL and ELIZABETH WETZEL.  She was
born 12 Mar 1853 in Singling, Alsace-Lorraine, France, and died 15 Apr 1935 in Chicago, Illinois.

Notes for PAUL ALBERT STREFF:
Moved to Loda, Illinois to work on the family farm, but shortly returned to Chicago where he worked in his
brother-in-law Joseph Peerling's butcher shop.  Later he traveled for Marshall Field in the wholesafe fur business
before opening a dry goods store at the corner of Racine and Webster streets across from St Vincent's Church in
Chicago.

More About CELESTINE AMANDA WETZEL:
Burial: 17 Apr 1935, All Saints Cemetery, Des Plaines, Illinois

Children of PAUL STREFF and CELESTINE WETZEL are:
5. i. BERTHA K.8 STREFF, b. 28 Nov 1884, Chicago, Illinois; d. 12 Nov 1952, Evanston, Illinois.
6. ii. ALBERT PAUL STREFF, b. 19 Nov 1886, Chicago, Illinois; d. 8 Jan 1969, Chicago, Illinois.
7. iii. IDA STREFF, b. 3 Aug 1888, Chicago, Illinois; d. Sep 1976, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
8. iv. HAROLD PETER STREFF, b. 24 Oct 1892, Chicago, Illinois; d. 1 Jul 1936, Watseka, Illinois.
9. v. VINCENT MATHIAS STREFF, b. 22 Jan 1894, Chicago, Illinois; d. 27 Feb 1978, Chicago, Illinois.

3.  MARY7 STREFF (MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 2 May 1856 in Port
Washington, Wisconsin, and died 10 Jul 1947 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married JOSEPH PEERLING 1874.  He was
born Aug 1845 in Germany, and died Unknown.

Children of MARY STREFF and JOSEPH PEERLING are:
i. ELIZABETH8 PEERLING, b. Nov 1875.

10. ii. ANN PEERLING, b. 26 Jul 1877; d. Jun 1970.
11. iii. PAUL PEERLING, b. Oct 1878, Illinois.
12. iv. JOSEPH C. PEERLING, b. Mar 1880; d. Unknown.

v. FRANK PEERLING, b. 1882; m. HESTER ?; b. 1886.

4.  THEODORE NICHOLAS7 STREFF (MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 17
Oct 1873 in Loda, Illinois, and died 1 Mar 1954 in San Diego, California.  He married (1) EUGENIA REBECCA
ALLEN 7 Nov 1907 in Colorado.  She was born Abt. 1878 in Colorado, and died Bef. 1929.  He married (2)
MARY R. MALLOY Abt. 1929.  She was born 4 Apr 1886 in North Dakota, and died Oct 1963 in California.

Children of THEODORE STREFF and EUGENIA ALLEN are:
i. ROBERTA8 STREFF, b. Abt. 1909, Colorado.

ii. EUGENIA STREFF, b. Mar 1910, Denver, Colorado.
iii. GERTRUDE STREFF, b. Abt. 1913, Denver, Colorado.

Child of THEODORE STREFF and MARY MALLOY is:
iv. FRANCIS8 MALLOY, b. Abt. 1915, North Dakota; Stepchild.



8

Generation No. 3

5.  BERTHA K.8 STREFF (PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born
28 Nov 1884 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 12 Nov 1952 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married EDWARD JOHN
DOYLE.  He was born 28 Aug 1879 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 29 Jul 1961 in Evanston, Illinois.

Children of BERTHA STREFF and EDWARD DOYLE are:
13. i. EDWARD JOHN9 DOYLE, JR., b. 14 Aug 1914, Chicago, Illinois; d. 18 Jun 2004, Florida.
14. ii. ROSEMARY DOYLE, b. 23 Oct 1917, Chicago, Illinois; d. 21 Dec 1990, Palos Verdes Peninsula, California.
15. iii. ELIZABETH J. DOYLE, b. 25 Apr 1922, Chicago, Illinois.

6.  ALBERT PAUL8 STREFF (PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was
born 19 Nov 1886 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 8 Jan 1969 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married MARY ESTHER
KELLY.  She was born 1888.

Children of ALBERT STREFF and MARY KELLY are:
i. MARY LOUISE9 STREFF, b. 1922.

ii. DAVID STREFF, b. 2 Jun 1925; d. May 1985.

7.  IDA8 STREFF (PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 3 Aug
1888 in Chicago, Illinois, and died Sep 1976 in Grand Rapids, Michigan.  She married GEORGE ROSKAM.

Children of IDA STREFF and GEORGE ROSKAM are:
i. GEORGE9 ROSKAM, b. 24 Oct 1922; d. Jun 1972, Grand rapids, Michigan.

ii. ROY ROSKAM, b. 1926; d. 1969.

8.  HAROLD PETER8 STREFF (PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was
born 24 Oct 1892 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 1 Jul 1936 in Watseka, Illinois.  He married MONICA
MCCAUGHEY, daughter of JOHN MCCAUGHEY and MARGARET BLOOMFIELD.  She was born 20 May 1895, and
died 1965.

More About HAROLD PETER STREFF:
Cause of Death: M I

More About MONICA MCCAUGHEY:
Cause of Death: Breast Cancer

Children of HAROLD STREFF and MONICA MCCAUGHEY are:
16. i. WILLIAM ALBERT9 STREFF, SR., b. 10 Sep 1917; d. 17 Oct 1967.
17. ii. ROBERT V. STREFF, SR., b. 1920; d. 1955.
18. iii. MARIANNE STREFF, b. 2 May 1921; d. 1999.
19. iv. FRANK JAMES STREFF, b. 1925, Chicago, Illinois; d. 4 Apr 2014.
20. v. JOHN DONALD STREFF, b. 15 Feb 1927, Chicago, Illinois; d. 22 May 2013, Morton Grove, Illinois.
21. vi. DOUGLAS EDWARD STREFF, b. 3 Jul 1934.

9.  VINCENT MATHIAS8 STREFF (PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1)
was born 22 Jan 1894 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 27 Feb 1978 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married ANITA MARIE
KUEBEL 26 Nov 1930 in New Orleans, Louisiana, daughter of JOSEPH KUEBEL and ANNE CAHILL.  She was born
12 Jan 1902 in New Orleans, Louisiana, and died 29 Jun 1983 in Chicago, Illinois.

More About VINCENT MATHIAS STREFF:
Burial: St. Bonaface Cemetery, Chicago, Illinois

More About ANITA MARIE KUEBEL:
Burial: St. Boniface Cemetery, Chicago, Illinois

Children of VINCENT STREFF and ANITA KUEBEL are:



9

22. i. VINCENT PAUL9 STREFF, b. 23 Sep 1931, Evanston, Illinois.
ii. DOROTHY ANN STREFF, b. 4 Nov 1932, Evanston, Illinois.

23. iii. HELEN MARGARET STREFF, b. 28 Jan 1934, Evanston, Illinois.
24. iv. JOSEPH OWEN STREFF, b. 24 Sep 1947, Evanston, Illinois.

10.  ANN8 PEERLING (MARY7 STREFF, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 26
Jul 1877, and died Jun 1970.  She married WILLIAM H.SHEDDY.  He was born 1874 in Wisconsin, and died
Unknown.

Children of ANN PEERLING and WILLIAM H.SHEDDY are:
i. CHARLES9 SHEDDY, b. 30 Mar 1900; d. Jul 1971.

ii. WARREN SHEDDY, b. 1901; d. Unknown.

11.  PAUL8 PEERLING (MARY7 STREFF, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born
Oct 1878 in Illinois.  He married CARRIE BOOS.  She was born Abt. 1879 in Illinois.

Children of PAUL PEERLING and CARRIE BOOS are:
i. EVELYN9 PEERLING, b. 1905.

ii. DOROTHY PEERLING, b. 1908.

12.  JOSEPH C.8 PEERLING (MARY7 STREFF, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was
born Mar 1880, and died Unknown.  He married ELIZABETH M. ?.  She was born 1884, and died Unknown.

Child of JOSEPH PEERLING and ELIZABETH ? is:
i. MARIAN9 PEERLING, b. 1906.

Generation No. 4

13.  EDWARD JOHN9 DOYLE, JR. (BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 14 Aug 1914 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 18 Jun 2004 in Florida.  He married
DORIS ELEANORE LANE.  She was born 14 Oct 1914 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 15 Jul 1950 in Wilmette,
Illinois.

More About EDWARD JOHN DOYLE, JR.:
Burial: Calvary Cemetery, Evanston, Illinois

Children of EDWARD DOYLE and DORIS LANE are:
25. i. SUSAN GAYLE10 DOYLE, b. 31 Aug 1941, Evanston, Illinois.
26. ii. JEAN LANE DOYLE, b. 8 Jul 1943, Evanston, Illinois.
27. iii. EDWARD JOHN DOYLE III, b. 3 Nov 1944, Evanston, Illinois.
28. iv. LAURIE ANN DOYLE, b. 15 Oct 1947, Evanston, Illinois.

14.  ROSEMARY9 DOYLE (BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2,
JOHANNES1) was born 23 Oct 1917 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 21 Dec 1990 in Palos Verdes Peninsula,
California.  She married ALLEN PARKER SHELLEY.  He was born 12 Sep 1908 in Atchison, Kansas.

Children of ROSEMARY DOYLE and ALLEN SHELLEY are:
i. STEPHEN D.10 SHELLEY, b. 16 Jun 1944, Denver, Colorado; m. JEANETTE LOUISE THAW, 22 Jun 1968,

Goletta, California.
ii. ANNE KATHRYN SHELLEY, b. 19 Jan 1947, Denver, Colorado; m. JOHN MILTON BADGER, 10 Aug 1974,

Houston, Texas.

15.  ELIZABETH J.9 DOYLE (BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 25 Apr 1922 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married WILLIAM B. MCNULTY 17 Apr
1943 in Winnetka, Illinois.  He was born 17 Aug 1920 in Chicago, Illinois.



10

Children of ELIZABETH DOYLE and WILLIAM MCNULTY are:
i. KAREN E.10 MCNULTY, b. 1 Jul 1944, Evanston, Illinois; m. HENRY E. MCINTOSH, 1 Apr 1967, Northfield,

Illinois.
ii. WILLIAM B. MCNULTY, JR., b. 8 Aug 1946, Evanston, Illinois.

iii. MARTIN D. MCNULTY, b. 29 Jun 1948, Evanston, Illinois.
iv. DAVID K. MCNULTY, b. 27 Sep 1949, Evanston, Illinois; m. ROSALIE SULLIVAN, 8 Sep 1973, Evanston,

Illinois.
v. PETER J. MCNULTY, b. 19 Jun 1951, Evanston, Illinois; m. VALERIE M. TOMMARCH, 9 Jun 1973, Spring

Lake, New Jersey.
vi. MARY ANNE MCNULTY, b. 1 May 1956, Evanston, Illinois.

16.  WILLIAM ALBERT9 STREFF, SR. (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 10 Sep 1917, and died 17 Oct 1967.  He married MARGARET MCKEOUGH Dec
1947 in Chicago, Illinois, St. Margaret Mary Church, daughter of ALAN MCKEOUGH and MARGARET BAYLISS.
She was born 23 Jan 1924, and died 6 Nov 1988.

More About WILLIAM ALBERT STREFF, SR.:
Cause of Death: Throat Cancer

More About MARGARET MCKEOUGH:
Cause of Death: Lung Cancer

Children of WILLIAM STREFF and MARGARET MCKEOUGH are:
29. i. WILLIAM ALBERT10 STREFF, JR., b. 12 Aug 1949.
30. ii. MARGARET MARY STREFF, b. 17 May 1954.

17.  ROBERT V.9 STREFF, SR. (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2,
JOHANNES1) was born 1920, and died 1955.  He married PATRICIA M. O'BYRNE 27 Sep 1941.

Child of ROBERT STREFF and PATRICIA O'BYRNE is:
31. i. ROBERT V.10 STREFF, JR., b. 8 Jun 1942.

18.  MARIANNE9 STREFF (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2,
JOHANNES1) was born 2 May 1921, and died 1999.  She married JAMES GRANT POWERS 28 Aug 1941.  He was
born 9 Jul 1918.

Children of MARIANNE STREFF and JAMES POWERS are:
i. VICTORY ANN10 POWERS, b. 15 Jun 1942.

32. ii. JAMES GRANT POWERS, JR., b. 23 May 1946.
iii. JOHN DOUGLAS POWERS, b. 11 Feb 1950.

19.  FRANK JAMES9 STREFF (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2,
JOHANNES1) was born 1925 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 4 Apr 2014.  He married ELIZABETH PAPE 11 Sep 1948.

Children of FRANK STREFF and ELIZABETH PAPE are:
33. i. ROSEMARY JEAN10 STREFF, b. 11 May 1949; d. 19 Feb 2016.
34. ii. MARIANNE MONICA STREFF, b. 31 Mar 1950.
35. iii. FRANK JAMES STREFF, JR., b. 7 Jun 1951.
36. iv. MARY ELIZABETH STREFF, b. 4 Apr 1954.
37. v. THOMAS HAROLD STREFF, b. 11 Aug 1957.
38. vi. PAUL DOUGLAS STREFF, b. 19 Oct 1959.
39. vii. DANIEL JOSEPH STREFF, b. 31 Oct 1964.

20.  JOHN DONALD9 STREFF (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2,
JOHANNES1) was born 15 Feb 1927 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 22 May 2013 in Morton Grove, Illinois.  He
married DENISE JOSEPHE BOUILLET.  She was born 1930.



11

Children of JOHN STREFF and DENISE BOUILLET are:
i. DENISE10 STREFF, b. 1958.

ii. MONIQUE STREFF, b. 1959.

21.  DOUGLAS EDWARD9 STREFF (HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 3 Jul 1934.  He married DIANNE LORRAINE ELSSEL.  She was born 20 Aug 1938.

Children of DOUGLAS STREFF and DIANNE ELSSEL are:
40. i. LAURIE ANN10 STREFF, b. 2 Nov 1962.
41. ii. DOUGLAS EDWARD STREFF, b. 29 Mar 1965.
42. iii. MICHAEL JAMES STREFF, b. 26 Apr 1966.

iv. LISA CHRISTINE STREFF, b. 22 Aug 1967; m. GREGG MICHAEL CHRISTIE; b. 19 Sep 1957.

22.  VINCENT PAUL9 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 23 Sep 1931 in Evanston, Illinois.  He married DOLORES MARIE BUTLER 8 Aug
1959 in Chicago, Illinois, daughter of TIMOTHY BUTLER and MARGARET FUREY.  She was born 24 Nov 1932 in
Chicago, Illinois.

Children of VINCENT STREFF and DOLORES BUTLER are:
43. i. MARGARET ANNE10 STREFF, b. 20 May 1960, Chicago, Illinois.

ii. JENNIFER MARIE STREFF, b. 20 Aug 1962, Chicago, Illinois.
44. iii. MARY CATHERINE STREFF, b. 28 Sep 1963, Chicago, Illinois.

iv. SHEILA JANE STREFF, b. 1 Jun 1965, Chicago Heights, Illinois.
v. PAUL GERARD STREFF, b. 30 Dec 1966, Chicago Heights, Illinois.

23.  HELEN MARGARET9 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 28 Jan 1934 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married PETER GEORGE CICO, JR. 8 Aug
1964 in Chicago, Illinois.  He was born 11 Sep 1927.

Children of HELEN STREFF and PETER CICO are:
45. i. CAROLYN MARIE10 CICO, b. 12 Sep 1965, Chicago, Illinois.
46. ii. ANN MARIE CICO, b. 12 Oct 1966, Chicago, Illinois.

iii. PETER GEORGE CICO III, b. 26 Nov 1968, Chicago, Illinois.
47. iv. ANDREW VINCENT CICO, b. 8 Dec 1969, Chicago, Illinois.

v. MATTHIAS CLARKE CICO, b. 20 Dec 1970, Chicago, Illinois; m. JULIE MARIE EDENHOFER, 18 Oct 2008,
Chicago, Illinois.

vi. GUY FREDERICK CICO, b. 13 May 1976, Chicago, Illinois.

24.  JOSEPH OWEN9 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3,
ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 24 Sep 1947 in Evanston, Illinois.  He married MARY MARGARET DAVIES 8 Aug
1976 in Chicago, Illinois.  She was born 1 Jul 1954 in Evergreen Park, Illinois.

Children of JOSEPH STREFF and MARY DAVIES are:
i. SCOTT VINCENT10 STREFF, b. 9 Feb 1982, Milwaukee, Wisconsin; m. AMY SHEFCHIK, 16 Oct 2010,

Muskego, WI; b. 26 Jan 1982.
ii. LISA STREFF, b. 23 May 1986, Pusan, Korea; Adopted child.

Generation No. 5

25.  SUSAN GAYLE10 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN9, BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 31 Aug 1941 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married EDMUND ANTON
STEPHAN 25 Sep 1965 in Wilmette, Illinois.  He was born 24 Aug 1939 in New York City, NY.

Children of SUSAN DOYLE and EDMUND STEPHAN are:
i. EDMUND11 STEPHAN, b. 7 Jul 1966, Chicago, Illinois.

ii. MARTIN D. STEPHAN, b. 21 Dec 1967, Chicago, Illinois.
iii. CHRISTINE E. STEPHAN, b. 20 Jan 1969, New Rochelle, NY.
iv. CATHRYN ANN STEPHAN, b. 30 Oct 1972, Evanston, Illinois.



12

26.  JEAN LANE10 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN9, BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 8 Jul 1943 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married KEITH EDWARD ALLEY.
He was born 27 Jun 1943 in Palm Springs, California.

Child of JEAN DOYLE and KEITH ALLEY is:
i. KEVIN COLIN11 ALLEY, b. 4 May 1969, Chicago, Illinois.

27.  EDWARD JOHN10 DOYLE III (EDWARD JOHN9, BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 3 Nov 1944 in Evanston, Illinois.  He married EILEEN RYAN.
She was born 2 May 1946 in New York City, NY.

Children of EDWARD DOYLE and EILEEN RYAN are:
i. KARA ANN11 DOYLE, b. 31 Mar 1969, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

ii. EDWARD JOHN DOYLE IV, b. 14 Jan 1973, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

28.  LAURIE ANN10 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN9, BERTHA K.8 STREFF, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 15 Oct 1947 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married ROBERT J. MURPHY 14
Sep 1969 in Wilmette, Illinois.  He was born 4 Jan 1944 in Evanston, Illinois.

Child of LAURIE DOYLE and ROBERT MURPHY is:
i. MAUREEN AMANDA11 MURPHY, b. 26 Dec 1972, Mt. Kisco, NY.

29.  WILLIAM ALBERT10 STREFF, JR. (WILLIAM ALBERT9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 12 Aug 1949.  He married KATHLEEN MYSLINSKI 24 Sep
1985 in St. Clements Church, Chicago, Illinois.  She was born 26 Jun 1954 in Chicago Heights, Illinois.

Children of WILLIAM STREFF and KATHLEEN MYSLINSKI are:
i. AMANDA11 STREFF, b. Sep 1986.

ii. WILLIAM ALBERT STREFF III, b. 1987.
iii. KIMBERLY STREFF, b. 1988.

30.  MARGARET MARY10 STREFF (WILLIAM ALBERT9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 17 May 1954.  She married (1) JAMES BOYD PATTERSON II
23 Aug 1975.  He was born in Deerfield, Illinois, and died 2 Jan 2007.  She married (2) JOHN CURRIER 15 Jun
2013.

Children of MARGARET STREFF and JAMES PATTERSON are:
i. DEVON MICHELLE11 PATTERSON, b. 6 Aug 1976; m. DANIEL PATRICK STATZ, 5 Jul 2003; b. Lodi,

Wisconsin.
ii. SEAN WILLIAM PATTERSON, b. 2 Jun 1983.

31.  ROBERT V.10 STREFF, JR. (ROBERT V.9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 8 Jun 1942.  He married MADELINE MALONEY 24 Aug 1973.

Children of ROBERT STREFF and MADELINE MALONEY are:
48. i. SANDRA LOU11 MALONEY, b. 17 Jul 1963; Stepchild.
49. ii. THERESA ANN MALONEY, b. 11 Sep 1966; Stepchild.

iii. JULIE LYNN STREFF, b. 6 May 1971; m. MARK JOSEPH KIELEY, 6 Jun 1999.
iv. VICKI MARIE STREFF, b. 20 Dec 1976.

32.  JAMES GRANT10 POWERS, JR. (MARIANNE9 STREFF, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 23 May 1946.  He married SANDY HUBER.

Children of JAMES POWERS and SANDY HUBER are:



13

50. i. DAVID GRANT11 POWERS.
51. ii. ALISON LEE POWERS.

33.  ROSEMARY JEAN10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 11 May 1949, and died 19 Feb 2016.  She married STEVE GRANDUSKY.

Children of ROSEMARY STREFF and STEVE GRANDUSKY are:
i. JONATHAN11 GRANDUSKY, m. MARIANNE LAZZARO, 5 Jun 2004.

ii. HEATHER GRANDUSKY.
52. iii. BROOKE GRANDUSKY.

34.  MARIANNE MONICA10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 31 Mar 1950.  She married WILLIAM GUSTAFSON.

Children of MARIANNE STREFF and WILLIAM GUSTAFSON are:
i. BETSY11 GUSTAFSON.

ii. CHRISTIE GUSTAFSON.
iii. WILLIAM GUSTAFSON.

35.  FRANK JAMES10 STREFF, JR. (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 7 Jun 1951.  He married CARYL TAI PHILLIPS.

Children of FRANK STREFF and CARYL PHILLIPS are:
i. MATTHEW11 STREFF.

ii. ASHLEY STREFF.

36.  MARY ELIZABETH10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 4 Apr 1954.  She married ROBERT MALONE.

Children of MARY STREFF and ROBERT MALONE are:
i. AMY11 MALONE.

ii. MOLLY MALONE.

37.  THOMAS HAROLD10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 11 Aug 1957.  He married KAREN LYNESS.

Children of THOMAS STREFF and KAREN LYNESS are:
i. KATHRYN11 STREFF.

ii. ANDREW STREFF.

38.  PAUL DOUGLAS10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 19 Oct 1959.  He married (1) CHERYL HOPKINS.    He married (2)
CORRINE ENGLEHARDT.

Children of PAUL STREFF and CHERYL HOPKINS are:
i. LESLIE11 STREFF.

ii. ERIC STREFF.

Children of PAUL STREFF and CORRINE ENGLEHARDT are:
iii. SAMANTHA11 STREFF.
iv. RYAN STREFF.

39.  DANIEL JOSEPH10 STREFF (FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 31 Oct 1964.  He married CONNIE SNEDEKER.



14

Children of DANIEL STREFF and CONNIE SNEDEKER are:
i. KELLIE11 STREFF.

ii. KIMBERLY STREFF.
iii. MICHAEL STREFF.

40.  LAURIE ANN10 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4,
PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 2 Nov 1962.  She married (1) DANIEL BOYLE FILIE 9 Nov 1985.    She
married (2) TIMOTHY MICHAEL HENNESSY 25 Nov 1995.  He was born 20 Nov 1966.

Child of LAURIE STREFF and DANIEL FILIE is:
i. STEVEN DANIEL11 FILIE, b. 20 Apr 1989.

Child of LAURIE STREFF and TIMOTHY HENNESSY is:
ii. MONICA BRIANN11 HENNESSY, b. 26 Jan 1997.

41.  DOUGLAS EDWARD10 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 29 Mar 1965.  He married JULIE ANN MARTIN 13 Sep 2003.

Children of DOUGLAS STREFF and JULIE MARTIN are:
i. MOLLY MARTIN11 STREFF, b. 24 Feb 2006.

ii. MEREDITH MARGRET STREFF, b. 25 Feb 2009.

42.  MICHAEL JAMES10 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 26 Apr 1966.  He married DEBRA MCDANG.  She was born
1970.

Children of MICHAEL STREFF and DEBRA MCDANG are:
i. CAIDEN JAMES11 STREFF, b. 24 Jun 2010.

ii. SOPHIA GRACE STREFF, b. May 2012.

43.  MARGARET ANNE10 STREFF (VINCENT PAUL9, VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 20 May 1960 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married JEFFREY
FOLTZ 5 Oct 1991 in Naperville, Illinois, son of GEORGE FOLTZ and FLOSSIE BROCK.  He was born 7 Sep 1959 in
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Children of MARGARET STREFF and JEFFREY FOLTZ are:
i. RUTH ANNE11 FOLTZ, b. 9 May 1996, Naperville, Illinois.

ii. NORA ELIZABETH FOLTZ, b. 26 Jul 2000, Naperville, Illinois.

44.  MARY CATHERINE10 STREFF (VINCENT PAUL9, VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 28 Sep 1963 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married PAUL
MICHAEL YEDWOFSKI 15 May 2004 in Tinley Park, Illinois, son of CLARENCE YEDWOFSKI and SHARON
LAROCCA.  He was born 24 Mar 1961 in Evergreen Park, Illinois.

Child of MARY STREFF and PAUL YEDWOFSKI is:
i. NATHAN PAUL11 YEDWOFSKI, b. 16 Oct 2005, Oak Lawn, Illinois.

45.  CAROLYN MARIE10 CICO (HELEN MARGARET9 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6,
MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 12 Sep 1965 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married
ALEXANDER KEMEL 20 Mar 1993.  He was born 21 Jan 1965 in Russia.

Children of CAROLYN CICO and ALEXANDER KEMEL are:
i. RACHEL11 KEMEL, b. 10 Aug 1995.

ii. MICHAEL KEMEL, b. 16 Jul 1997.



15

46.  ANN MARIE10 CICO (HELEN MARGARET9 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6, MICHEL5,
JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 12 Oct 1966 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married PATRICK
MCGRATH 14 Jul 2000 in Chicago, Illinois.  He was born 13 Oct 1966.

Child of ANN CICO and PATRICK MCGRATH is:
i. IAN PETER11 MCGRATH, b. 1 Feb 2002.

47.  ANDREW VINCENT10 CICO (HELEN MARGARET9 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6,
MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 8 Dec 1969 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married
NATALIE PRISCO.  She was born 2 May 1976.

Children of ANDREW CICO and NATALIE PRISCO are:
i. GABRIELLA LUCIA11 CICO, b. 31 Mar 2003, Elmhurst, Illinois.

ii. FRANCESCA SOPHIA CICO, b. 26 Aug 2006, Elmhurst, Illinois.

Generation No. 6

48.  SANDRA LOU11 MALONEY (ROBERT V.10 STREFF, JR., ROBERT V.9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6,
MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 17 Jul 1963.  She married DAVID ROBERT MARTIN
10 Nov 1984.

Children of SANDRA MALONEY and DAVID MARTIN are:
i. STEVEN ROBERT12 MARTIN, b. 23 Jul 1985.

ii. JEFFERY ALLAN MARTIN, b. 25 Oct 1987.
iii. JENNIFER ERIN MARTIN, b. 17 Mar 1992.

49.  THERESA ANN11 MALONEY (ROBERT V.10 STREFF, JR., ROBERT V.9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7,
MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1) was born 11 Sep 1966.  She married JUAN
MANUEL FLORES 27 Sep 1986.

Children of THERESA MALONEY and JUAN FLORES are:
i. JUAN LUCIANO12 FLORES, b. 9 Apr 1987.

ii. CHRISTOPHER ROBERT FLORES, b. 8 Sep 1989.

50.  DAVID GRANT11 POWERS (JAMES GRANT10, MARIANNE9 STREFF, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6,
MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1)

Children of DAVID GRANT POWERS are:
i. PAGE12 POWERS.

ii. PAYTON POWERS.

51.  ALISON LEE11 POWERS (JAMES GRANT10, MARIANNE9 STREFF, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7, MATHIAS6,
MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1)  She married IAN KLEINERT.

Children of ALISON POWERS and IAN KLEINERT are:
i. COLIN12 KLEINERT.

ii. RAFFERTY KLEINERT.

52.  BROOKE11 GRANDUSKY (ROSEMARY JEAN10 STREFF, FRANK JAMES9, HAROLD PETER8, PAUL ALBERT7,
MATHIAS6, MICHEL5, JOHANN4, PETRUS3, ARNOLD2, JOHANNES1)  She married (1) JASON GREEN.

Children of BROOKE GRANDUSKY and JASON GREEN are:
i. MAYA12 GREEN.

ii. MAX GREEN.



16

Child of BROOKE GRANDUSKY is:
iii. MADELINE GRANDUSKY12 HOWE.

Notes for MADELINE GRANDUSKY HOWE:
Her father is  Ryan Howe



17

Descendants of Edmund Stephan

Edmund
Stephan
1966 -



18

Ancestors of Mathias Streff

Mathias Streff
b: 24 Jul 1818 in Ellange, Canton of Remich,
Luxembourg
m: 19 Apr 1852 in Port Washington, Wisconsin
d: 15 Dec 1908 in Loda, Illinois

Nicholas Streff
b: 22 Oct 1802 in Ellange, Canton of Remich,
Grand Duchy, Luxembourg
d: 6 Oct 1804 in Ellange, Canton of Remich, Grand
Duchy, Luxembourg

Paul Streff
b: 19 Jan 1804 in Ellange, Canton of Remich,
Grand Duchy, Luxembourg
d: 13 Mar 1894 in Chicago, Illinois

Nicholas S. Streff
b: 25 Apr 1805 in Ellange, Luxembourg
m: 20 Mar 1833 in Wallenstein, Remich,
Luxembourg
d: 27 May 1899 in St. Donatus, Iowa

Joseph Streff
b: 31 Jan 1807 in Ellange, Luxembourg

John Streff
b: 17 Jul 1810 in Ellange, Luxembourg

Henry Streff
b: 18 May 1812 in Ellange, Luxembourg

Michel Streff
b: 10 Sep 1814 in Ellange, Luxembourg

Maria (Marie) Streff
b: 23 Oct 1816 in Ellange, Canton of Remich,
Luxembourg
m: Bef. 1845 in Luxembourg
d: Mar 1893 in Luxembourg, Iowa

Michel Streff
b: 24 Sep 1773 in Neunhaüsen, Luxembourg
m: 17 Dec 1801 in Ellange, Grand Duchy of
Luxembourg
d: Unknown in Luxembourg

Theodore Streff
b: 22 Feb 1766 in Gehaunenbusch, Hostert,
Luxembourg
d: in Luxembourg

Peter Streff
b: 26 Apr 1768 in Gehaunenbusch, Hostert,
Luxembourg
m: 5 Feb 1793 in Hostert,  Niederanven,
Luxembourg
d: in Luxembourg

Elizabeth Ronck
b: 15 Apr 1775 in Ellingen (Ellange), Luxembourg
d: Unknown in Luxembourg

Cont. p. 19

Nicholas Ronck

Maria Seivert

Parents Grandparents



19

Ancestors of Mathias Streff

Cont. p. 18

Michel Streff
b: 24 Sep 1773 in Neunhaüsen, Luxembourg
m: 17 Dec 1801 in Ellange, Grand Duchy of
Luxembourg
d: Unknown in Luxembourg

Theodore Streff
b: 22 Feb 1766 in Gehaunenbusch, Hostert,
Luxembourg
d: in Luxembourg

Peter Streff
b: 26 Apr 1768 in Gehaunenbusch, Hostert,
Luxembourg
m: 5 Feb 1793 in Hostert,  Niederanven,
Luxembourg
d: in Luxembourg

Johann Streff
b: 23 May 1740 in Luxembourg
m: Abt. 1764
d: in Luxembourg

Charles Streff
b: 1769 in Selange, Messancy, Prov. of
Luxembourg, Belgium

Barbara Bartel
b: 3 Nov 1734 in Novis Adibus, Luxembourg
d: in Luxembourg

Petrus Streff
b: 1702

Clara Andre

Nicholas Bartel

Barbara Feltes

Arnold Streff
b: 1683

Anna Heltschen(Stephaus?)

Johannes Streff
b: in Luxembourg

Maria Croelen

Parents Grandparents Great-Grandparents 2nd Great-Grandparents 3rd Great-Grandparents



20

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

1  Nicholas Wetzel  1808 - 1884
.. +Elizabeth Wetzel  1818 - 1895
........ 2  Madelena Wetzel  1837 -
............ +John Keller  
................... 3  Mary Keller  
....................... +Albert Ludwig Fischer  
............................. 4  Vincent Fischer  
................................. +Clara ?  
........................................ 5  Vincent Fischer  1939 -
........................................ 5  Susan Fischer  1942 -
............................. 4  Marcella Fischer  
............................. 4  Irene Fischer  
................................. +Colfer  
............................. 4  Veronica Fischer  
................................. +Ryan  
............................. 4  Dorothy Fischer  
................................. +Eugene Doetsch  
........................................ 5  Mary Lynn Doetsch  
............................................ +David Trendler  
........................................ 5  Eugene Doetsch  
................... 3  Nell Keller  
....................... +O'Hara  
............................. 4  ? O'Hara  
........ 2  Marie Wetzel  1841 -
............ +Martin  
........ 2  Emma Wetzel  1842 -
........ 2  Ann Elisa Wetzel  1844 -
............ +Sessler  
........ 2  Catherine Wetzel  1846 -
............ +Martin A. DeLany  1844 -
................... 3  Emma DeLany  1872 -
................... 3  Mary Elizabeth DeLany  1874 -
................... 3  Eleanor DeLany  1876 -
................... 3  Clarence DeLany  1887 -
....................... +Florence Mudie  1887 -
............................. 4  Ann DeLany  1917 -
............................. 4  Ruth DeLany  1921 -
................................. +Benjamin Edwards  
........................................ 5  Ann Edwards  
........................................ 5  Benjamin Edwards  
................... 3  Russell DeLany  1894 -
........ 2  George Wetzel  1848 -
........ 2  Elizabeth Wetzel  1850 -
............ +Michaels  
................... 3  Martin Michaels  
................... 3  Emily Michaels  
................... 3  Adella Michaels  
....................... +Link  
............................. 4  George Link  
........ 2  Nicholas Wetzel  1852 -
............ +Georgiana A. Partridge  1858 -
................... 3  Nicholas Clarence Wetzel  1894 - 1967
........ 2  Celestine Amanda Wetzel  1853 - 1935
............ +Paul Albert Streff  1853 - 1940
................... 3  Bertha K. Streff  1884 - 1952
....................... +Edward John Doyle  1879 - 1961
............................. 4  Edward John Doyle, Jr.  1914 - 2004
................................. +Doris Eleanore Lane  1914 - 1950
........................................ 5  Susan Gayle Doyle  1941 -
............................................ +Edmund Anton Stephan  1939 -
.................................................. 6  Edmund Stephan  1966 -
.................................................. 6  Martin D. Stephan  1967 -
.................................................. 6  Christine E. Stephan  1969 -
.................................................. 6  Cathryn Ann Stephan  1972 -
........................................ 5  Jean Lane Doyle  1943 -
............................................ +Keith Edward Alley  1943 -
.................................................. 6  Kevin Colin Alley  1969 -
........................................ 5  Edward John Doyle III  1944 -
............................................ +Eileen Ryan  1946 -
.................................................. 6  Kara Ann Doyle  1969 -
.................................................. 6  Edward John Doyle IV  1973 -
........................................ 5  Laurie Ann Doyle  1947 -
............................................ +Robert J. Murphy  1944 -



21

.................................................. 6  Maureen Amanda Murphy  1972 -

............................. 4  Rosemary Doyle  1917 - 1990

................................. +Allen Parker Shelley  1908 -

........................................ 5  Stephen D. Shelley  1944 -

............................................ +Jeanette Louise Thaw  

........................................ 5  Anne Kathryn Shelley  1947 -

............................................ +John Milton Badger  

............................. 4  Elizabeth J. Doyle  1922 -

................................. +William B. McNulty  1920 -

........................................ 5  Karen E. McNulty  1944 -

............................................ +Henry E. McIntosh  

........................................ 5  William B. McNulty, Jr.  1946 -

........................................ 5  Martin D. McNulty  1948 -

........................................ 5  David K. McNulty  1949 -

............................................ +Rosalie Sullivan  

........................................ 5  Peter J. McNulty  1951 -

............................................ +Valerie M. Tommarch  

........................................ 5  Mary Anne McNulty  1956 -

................... 3  Albert Paul Streff  1886 - 1969

....................... +Mary Esther Kelly  1888 -

............................. 4  Mary Louise Streff  1922 -

............................. 4  David Streff  1925 - 1985

................... 3  Ida Streff  1888 - 1976

....................... +George Roskam  

............................. 4  George Roskam  1922 - 1972

............................. 4  Roy Roskam  1926 - 1969

................... 3  Harold Peter Streff  1892 - 1936

....................... +Monica McCaughey  1895 - 1965

............................. 4  William Albert Streff, Sr.  1917 - 1967

................................. +Margaret McKeough  1924 - 1988

........................................ 5  William Albert Streff, Jr.  1949 -

............................................ +Kathleen Myslinski  1954 -

.................................................. 6  Amanda Streff  1986 -

.................................................. 6  William Albert Streff III  1987 -

.................................................. 6  Kimberly Streff  1988 -

........................................ 5  Margaret Mary Streff  1954 -

............................................ +James Boyd Patterson II  - 2007

.................................................. 6  Devon Michelle Patterson  1976 -

...................................................... +Daniel Patrick Statz  

.................................................. 6  Sean William Patterson  1983 -

........................................ *2nd Husband of Margaret Mary Streff:  

............................................ +John Currier  

............................. 4  Robert V. Streff, Sr.  1920 - 1955

................................. +Patricia M. O'Byrne  

........................................ 5  Robert V. Streff, Jr.  1942 -

............................................ +Madeline Maloney  

.................................................. 6  Sandra Lou Maloney  1963 -

...................................................... +David Robert Martin  

............................................................. 7  Steven Robert Martin  1985 -

............................................................. 7  Jeffery Allan Martin  1987 -

............................................................. 7  Jennifer Erin Martin  1992 -

.................................................. 6  Theresa Ann Maloney  1966 -

...................................................... +Juan Manuel Flores  

............................................................. 7  Juan Luciano Flores  1987 -

............................................................. 7  Christopher Robert Flores  1989 -

.................................................. 6  Julie Lynn Streff  1971 -

...................................................... +Mark Joseph Kieley  

.................................................. 6  Vicki Marie Streff  1976 -

............................. 4  Marianne Streff  1921 - 1999

................................. +James Grant Powers  1918 -

........................................ 5  Victory Ann Powers  1942 -

........................................ 5  James Grant Powers, Jr.  1946 -

............................................ +Sandy Huber  

.................................................. 6  David Grant Powers  

............................................................. 7  Page Powers  

............................................................. 7  Payton Powers  

.................................................. 6  Alison Lee Powers  

...................................................... +Ian Kleinert  

............................................................. 7  Colin Kleinert  

............................................................. 7  Rafferty Kleinert  

........................................ 5  John Douglas Powers  1950 -

............................. 4  Frank James Streff  1925 - 2014

................................. +Elizabeth Pape  

........................................ 5  Rosemary Jean Streff  1949 - 2016



22

............................................ +Steve Grandusky  

.................................................. 6  Jonathan Grandusky  

...................................................... +Marianne Lazzaro  

.................................................. 6  Heather Grandusky  

.................................................. 6  Brooke Grandusky  

...................................................... +Jason Green  

............................................................. 7  Maya Green  

............................................................. 7  Max Green  

............................................................. 7  Madeline Grandusky Howe  

........................................ 5  Marianne Monica Streff  1950 -

............................................ +William Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  Betsy Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  Christie Gustafson  

.................................................. 6  William Gustafson  

........................................ 5  Frank James Streff, Jr.  1951 -

............................................ +Caryl Tai Phillips  

.................................................. 6  Matthew Streff  

.................................................. 6  Ashley Streff  

........................................ 5  Mary Elizabeth Streff  1954 -

............................................ +Robert Malone  

.................................................. 6  Amy Malone  

.................................................. 6  Molly Malone  

........................................ 5  Thomas Harold Streff  1957 -

............................................ +Karen Lyness  

.................................................. 6  Kathryn Streff  

.................................................. 6  Andrew Streff  

........................................ 5  Paul Douglas Streff  1959 -

............................................ +Cheryl Hopkins  

.................................................. 6  Leslie Streff  

.................................................. 6  Eric Streff  

........................................ *2nd Wife of Paul Douglas Streff:  

............................................ +Corrine Englehardt  

.................................................. 6  Samantha Streff  

.................................................. 6  Ryan Streff  

........................................ 5  Daniel Joseph Streff  1964 -

............................................ +Connie Snedeker  

.................................................. 6  Kellie Streff  

.................................................. 6  Kimberly Streff  

.................................................. 6  Michael Streff  

............................. 4  John Donald Streff  1927 - 2013

................................. +Denise Josephe Bouillet  1930 -

........................................ 5  Denise Streff  1958 -

........................................ 5  Monique Streff  1959 -

............................. 4  Douglas Edward Streff  1934 -

................................. +Dianne Lorraine Elssel  1938 -

........................................ 5  Laurie Ann Streff  1962 -

............................................ +Daniel Boyle Filie  

.................................................. 6  Steven Daniel Filie  1989 -

........................................ *2nd Husband of Laurie Ann Streff:  

............................................ +Timothy Michael Hennessy  1966 -

.................................................. 6  Monica Briann Hennessy  1997 -

........................................ 5  Douglas Edward Streff  1965 -

............................................ +Julie Ann Martin  

.................................................. 6  Molly Martin Streff  2006 -

.................................................. 6  Meredith Margret Streff  2009 -

........................................ 5  Michael James Streff  1966 -

............................................ +Debra McDang  1970 -

.................................................. 6  Caiden James Streff  2010 -

.................................................. 6  Sophia Grace Streff  2012 -

........................................ 5  Lisa Christine Streff  1967 -

............................................ +Gregg Michael Christie  1957 -

................... 3  Vincent Mathias Streff  1894 - 1978

....................... +Anita Marie Kuebel  1902 - 1983

............................. 4  Vincent Paul Streff  1931 -

................................. +Dolores Marie Butler  1932 -

........................................ 5  Margaret Anne Streff  1960 -

............................................ +Jeffrey Foltz  1959 -

.................................................. 6  Ruth Anne Foltz  1996 -

.................................................. 6  Nora Elizabeth Foltz  2000 -

........................................ 5  Jennifer Marie Streff  1962 -

........................................ 5  Mary Catherine Streff  1963 -

............................................ +Paul Michael Yedwofski  1961 -

.................................................. 6  Nathan Paul Yedwofski  2005 -

........................................ 5  Sheila Jane Streff  1965 -



23

........................................ 5  Paul Gerard Streff  1966 -

............................. 4  Dorothy Ann Streff  1932 -

............................. 4  Helen Margaret Streff  1934 -

................................. +Peter George Cico, Jr.  1927 -

........................................ 5  Carolyn Marie Cico  1965 -

............................................ +Alexander Kemel  1965 -

.................................................. 6  Rachel Kemel  1995 -

.................................................. 6  Michael Kemel  1997 -

........................................ 5  Ann Marie Cico  1966 -

............................................ +Patrick McGrath  1966 -

.................................................. 6  Ian Peter McGrath  2002 -

........................................ 5  Peter George Cico III  1968 -

........................................ 5  Andrew Vincent Cico  1969 -

............................................ +Natalie Prisco  1976 -

.................................................. 6  Gabriella Lucia Cico  2003 -

.................................................. 6  Francesca Sophia Cico  2006 -

........................................ 5  Matthias Clarke Cico  1970 -

............................................ +Julie Marie Edenhofer  

........................................ 5  Guy Frederick Cico  1976 -

............................. 4  Joseph Owen Streff  1947 -

................................. +Mary Margaret Davies  1954 -

........................................ 5  Scott Vincent Streff  1982 -

............................................ +Amy Shefchik  1982 -

........................................ 5  Lisa Streff  1986 -

........ 2  Adam Wetzel  Unknown - Unknown

........ 2  Charles Wetzel  Unknown -

................... 3  George Wetzel  

................... 3  Will Wetzel  

................... 3  Laura Wetzel  



24

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Generation No. 1

1.  NICHOLAS1 WETZEL was born 1808 in Alsace-Lorraine, and died 1884 in Waukegan, Illinois.  He married
ELIZABETH WETZEL.  She was born 1818 in Alsace-Lorraine, and died 1895 in Waukegan, Illinois.

Notes for NICHOLAS WETZEL:
Nicholas Wetzel preceded his family to America and was settled in Waukegan, Illinois.  He had a new house and
garden ready when they arrived in 1855.  He was a cabinet maker and hand-made all the furniture.

Notes for ELIZABETH WETZEL:
Elizabeth Wetzel's maiden name was also Wetzel althought she was not related to Nicholas.  Her brother Peter
Wetzel was brought to America to assist her with all her nine children on the sailing vessel.  They arrived in
America on 22 Dec 1855 aboard the St. Nicholas.

More About ELIZABETH WETZEL:
Emigration: 22 Dec 1855

Children of NICHOLAS WETZEL and ELIZABETH WETZEL are:
2. i. MADELENA2 WETZEL, b. 1837, Alsace-Lorraine.

ii. MARIE WETZEL, b. 1841, Alsace-Lorraine; m. MARTIN.
iii. EMMA WETZEL, b. 1842, Alsace-Lorraine.
iv. ANN ELISA WETZEL, b. 1844, Alsace-Lorraine; m. SESSLER.

3. v. CATHERINE WETZEL, b. 1846, Alsace-Lorraine.
vi. GEORGE WETZEL, b. 1848, Alsace-Lorraine.

4. vii. ELIZABETH WETZEL, b. 1850, Alsace-Lorraine.
5. viii. NICHOLAS WETZEL, b. Mar 1852, Alsace-Lorraine.
6. ix. CELESTINE AMANDA WETZEL, b. 12 Mar 1853, Singling, Alsace-Lorraine, France; d. 15 Apr 1935,

Chicago, Illinois.
x. ADAM WETZEL, b. Unknown, Waukegan, Illinois; d. Unknown, Waukegan, Illinois.

Notes for ADAM WETZEL:

Drowned in cistern at age 4

7. xi. CHARLES WETZEL, b. Unknown, Waukegan, Illinois.

Generation No. 2

2.  MADELENA2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born 1837 in Alsace-Lorraine.  She married JOHN KELLER.

Children of MADELENA WETZEL and JOHN KELLER are:
8. i. MARY3 KELLER.
9. ii. NELL KELLER.

3.  CATHERINE2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born 1846 in Alsace-Lorraine.  She married MARTIN A. DELANY Abt.
1871.  He was born Oct 1844 in Illinois.

Children of CATHERINE WETZEL and MARTIN DELANY are:
i. EMMA3 DELANY, b. Jan 1872.

ii. MARY ELIZABETH DELANY, b. Jan 1874.
iii. ELEANOR DELANY, b. Sep 1876.

10. iv. CLARENCE DELANY, b. 9 Mar 1887.
v. RUSSELL DELANY, b. Mar 1894.



25

4.  ELIZABETH2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born 1850 in Alsace-Lorraine.  She married MICHAELS.

Children of ELIZABETH WETZEL and MICHAELS are:
i. MARTIN3 MICHAELS.

ii. EMILY MICHAELS.
11. iii. ADELLA MICHAELS.

5.  NICHOLAS2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born Mar 1852 in Alsace-Lorraine.  He married GEORGIANA A.
PARTRIDGE.  She was born Oct 1858 in Wisconsin.

Child of NICHOLAS WETZEL and GEORGIANA PARTRIDGE is:
i. NICHOLAS CLARENCE3 WETZEL, b. 18 Aug 1894, Illinois; d. May 1967, Waukegan, Illinois.

6.  CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born 12 Mar 1853 in Singling, Alsace-Lorraine, France, and
died 15 Apr 1935 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married PAUL ALBERT STREFF 18 Feb 1884 in Waukegan, Illinois,
son of MATHIAS STREFF and ELIZABETH WENTING.  He was born 12 Apr 1853 in Port Washington, Wisconsin,
and died 5 Aug 1940 in Chicago, Illinois.

More About CELESTINE AMANDA WETZEL:
Burial: 17 Apr 1935, All Saints Cemetery, Des Plaines, Illinois

Notes for PAUL ALBERT STREFF:
Moved to Loda, Illinois to work on the family farm, but shortly returned to Chicago where he worked in his
brother-in-law Joseph Peerling's butcher shop.  Later he traveled for Marshall Field in the wholesafe fur business
before opening a dry goods store at the corner of Racine and Webster streets across from St Vincent's Church in
Chicago.

Children of CELESTINE WETZEL and PAUL STREFF are:
12. i. BERTHA K.3 STREFF, b. 28 Nov 1884, Chicago, Illinois; d. 12 Nov 1952, Evanston, Illinois.
13. ii. ALBERT PAUL STREFF, b. 19 Nov 1886, Chicago, Illinois; d. 8 Jan 1969, Chicago, Illinois.
14. iii. IDA STREFF, b. 3 Aug 1888, Chicago, Illinois; d. Sep 1976, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
15. iv. HAROLD PETER STREFF, b. 24 Oct 1892, Chicago, Illinois; d. 1 Jul 1936, Watseka, Illinois.
16. v. VINCENT MATHIAS STREFF, b. 22 Jan 1894, Chicago, Illinois; d. 27 Feb 1978, Chicago, Illinois.

7.  CHARLES2 WETZEL (NICHOLAS1) was born Unknown in Waukegan, Illinois.

Children of CHARLES WETZEL are:
i. GEORGE3 WETZEL.

ii. WILL WETZEL.
iii. LAURA WETZEL.

Generation No. 3

8.  MARY3 KELLER (MADELENA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  She married ALBERT LUDWIG FISCHER.

Children of MARY KELLER and ALBERT FISCHER are:
17. i. VINCENT4 FISCHER.

ii. MARCELLA FISCHER.
iii. IRENE FISCHER, m. COLFER.
iv. VERONICA FISCHER, m. RYAN.

18. v. DOROTHY FISCHER.

9.  NELL3 KELLER (MADELENA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  She married O'HARA.

Child of NELL KELLER and O'HARA is:
i. REV. ?4 O'HARA.



26

10.  CLARENCE3 DELANY (CATHERINE2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 9 Mar 1887.  He married FLORENCE
MUDIE 1916 in Chicago, Illinois.  She was born 5 Jul 1887.

Children of CLARENCE DELANY and FLORENCE MUDIE are:
i. ANN4 DELANY, b. 2 Mar 1917.

19. ii. RUTH DELANY, b. 8 Feb 1921.

11.  ADELLA3 MICHAELS (ELIZABETH2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  She married LINK.

Child of ADELLA MICHAELS and LINK is:
i. GEORGE4 LINK.

12.  BERTHA K.3 STREFF (CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 28 Nov 1884 in Chicago, Illinois,
and died 12 Nov 1952 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married EDWARD JOHN DOYLE.  He was born 28 Aug 1879 in
Chicago, Illinois, and died 29 Jul 1961 in Evanston, Illinois.

Children of BERTHA STREFF and EDWARD DOYLE are:
20. i. EDWARD JOHN4 DOYLE, JR., b. 14 Aug 1914, Chicago, Illinois; d. 18 Jun 2004, Florida.
21. ii. ROSEMARY DOYLE, b. 23 Oct 1917, Chicago, Illinois; d. 21 Dec 1990, Palos Verdes Peninsula, California.
22. iii. ELIZABETH J. DOYLE, b. 25 Apr 1922, Chicago, Illinois.

13.  ALBERT PAUL3 STREFF (CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 19 Nov 1886 in Chicago,
Illinois, and died 8 Jan 1969 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married MARY ESTHER KELLY.  She was born 1888.

Children of ALBERT STREFF and MARY KELLY are:
i. MARY LOUISE4 STREFF, b. 1922.

ii. DAVID STREFF, b. 2 Jun 1925; d. May 1985.

14.  IDA3 STREFF (CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 3 Aug 1888 in Chicago, Illinois, and died
Sep 1976 in Grand Rapids, Michigan.  She married GEORGE ROSKAM.

Children of IDA STREFF and GEORGE ROSKAM are:
i. GEORGE4 ROSKAM, b. 24 Oct 1922; d. Jun 1972, Grand rapids, Michigan.

ii. ROY ROSKAM, b. 1926; d. 1969.

15.  HAROLD PETER3 STREFF (CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 24 Oct 1892 in Chicago,
Illinois, and died 1 Jul 1936 in Watseka, Illinois.  He married MONICA MCCAUGHEY, daughter of JOHN
MCCAUGHEY and MARGARET BLOOMFIELD.  She was born 20 May 1895, and died 1965.

More About HAROLD PETER STREFF:
Cause of Death: M I

More About MONICA MCCAUGHEY:
Cause of Death: Breast Cancer

Children of HAROLD STREFF and MONICA MCCAUGHEY are:
23. i. WILLIAM ALBERT4 STREFF, SR., b. 10 Sep 1917; d. 17 Oct 1967.
24. ii. ROBERT V. STREFF, SR., b. 1920; d. 1955.
25. iii. MARIANNE STREFF, b. 2 May 1921; d. 1999.
26. iv. FRANK JAMES STREFF, b. 1925, Chicago, Illinois; d. 4 Apr 2014.
27. v. JOHN DONALD STREFF, b. 15 Feb 1927, Chicago, Illinois; d. 22 May 2013, Morton Grove, Illinois.
28. vi. DOUGLAS EDWARD STREFF, b. 3 Jul 1934.

16.  VINCENT MATHIAS3 STREFF (CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 22 Jan 1894 in Chicago,
Illinois, and died 27 Feb 1978 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married ANITA MARIE KUEBEL 26 Nov 1930 in New



27

Orleans, Louisiana, daughter of JOSEPH KUEBEL and ANNE CAHILL.  She was born 12 Jan 1902 in New Orleans,
Louisiana, and died 29 Jun 1983 in Chicago, Illinois.

More About VINCENT MATHIAS STREFF:
Burial: St. Bonaface Cemetery, Chicago, Illinois

More About ANITA MARIE KUEBEL:
Burial: St. Boniface Cemetery, Chicago, Illinois

Children of VINCENT STREFF and ANITA KUEBEL are:
29. i. VINCENT PAUL4 STREFF, b. 23 Sep 1931, Evanston, Illinois.

ii. DOROTHY ANN STREFF, b. 4 Nov 1932, Evanston, Illinois.
30. iii. HELEN MARGARET STREFF, b. 28 Jan 1934, Evanston, Illinois.
31. iv. JOSEPH OWEN STREFF, b. 24 Sep 1947, Evanston, Illinois.

Generation No. 4

17.  VINCENT4 FISCHER (MARY3 KELLER, MADELENA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  He married CLARA ?.

Children of VINCENT FISCHER and CLARA ? are:
i. VINCENT5 FISCHER, b. 1939.

ii. SUSAN FISCHER, b. 1942.

18.  DOROTHY4 FISCHER (MARY3 KELLER, MADELENA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  She married EUGENE DOETSCH.

Children of DOROTHY FISCHER and EUGENE DOETSCH are:
i. MARY LYNN5 DOETSCH, m. DAVID TRENDLER.

ii. EUGENE DOETSCH.

19.  RUTH4 DELANY (CLARENCE3, CATHERINE2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 8 Feb 1921.  She married
BENJAMIN EDWARDS.

Children of RUTH DELANY and BENJAMIN EDWARDS are:
i. ANN5 EDWARDS.

ii. BENJAMIN EDWARDS.

20.  EDWARD JOHN4 DOYLE, JR. (BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 14 Aug
1914 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 18 Jun 2004 in Florida.  He married DORIS ELEANORE LANE.  She was born
14 Oct 1914 in Chicago, Illinois, and died 15 Jul 1950 in Wilmette, Illinois.

More About EDWARD JOHN DOYLE, JR.:
Burial: Calvary Cemetery, Evanston, Illinois

Children of EDWARD DOYLE and DORIS LANE are:
32. i. SUSAN GAYLE5 DOYLE, b. 31 Aug 1941, Evanston, Illinois.
33. ii. JEAN LANE DOYLE, b. 8 Jul 1943, Evanston, Illinois.
34. iii. EDWARD JOHN DOYLE III, b. 3 Nov 1944, Evanston, Illinois.
35. iv. LAURIE ANN DOYLE, b. 15 Oct 1947, Evanston, Illinois.

21.  ROSEMARY4 DOYLE (BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 23 Oct 1917 in
Chicago, Illinois, and died 21 Dec 1990 in Palos Verdes Peninsula, California.  She married ALLEN PARKER
SHELLEY.  He was born 12 Sep 1908 in Atchison, Kansas.

Children of ROSEMARY DOYLE and ALLEN SHELLEY are:
i. STEPHEN D.5 SHELLEY, b. 16 Jun 1944, Denver, Colorado; m. JEANETTE LOUISE THAW, 22 Jun 1968,

Goletta, California.
ii. ANNE KATHRYN SHELLEY, b. 19 Jan 1947, Denver, Colorado; m. JOHN MILTON BADGER, 10 Aug 1974,



28

Houston, Texas.

22.  ELIZABETH J.4 DOYLE (BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 25 Apr 1922
in Chicago, Illinois.  She married WILLIAM B. MCNULTY 17 Apr 1943 in Winnetka, Illinois.  He was born 17 Aug
1920 in Chicago, Illinois.

Children of ELIZABETH DOYLE and WILLIAM MCNULTY are:
i. KAREN E.5 MCNULTY, b. 1 Jul 1944, Evanston, Illinois; m. HENRY E. MCINTOSH, 1 Apr 1967, Northfield,

Illinois.
ii. WILLIAM B. MCNULTY, JR., b. 8 Aug 1946, Evanston, Illinois.

iii. MARTIN D. MCNULTY, b. 29 Jun 1948, Evanston, Illinois.
iv. DAVID K. MCNULTY, b. 27 Sep 1949, Evanston, Illinois; m. ROSALIE SULLIVAN, 8 Sep 1973, Evanston,

Illinois.
v. PETER J. MCNULTY, b. 19 Jun 1951, Evanston, Illinois; m. VALERIE M. TOMMARCH, 9 Jun 1973, Spring

Lake, New Jersey.
vi. MARY ANNE MCNULTY, b. 1 May 1956, Evanston, Illinois.

23.  WILLIAM ALBERT4 STREFF, SR. (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 10 Sep
1917, and died 17 Oct 1967.  He married MARGARET MCKEOUGH Dec 1947 in Chicago, Illinois, St. Margaret
Mary Church, daughter of ALAN MCKEOUGH and MARGARET BAYLISS.  She was born 23 Jan 1924, and died 6
Nov 1988.

More About WILLIAM ALBERT STREFF, SR.:
Cause of Death: Throat Cancer

More About MARGARET MCKEOUGH:
Cause of Death: Lung Cancer

Children of WILLIAM STREFF and MARGARET MCKEOUGH are:
36. i. WILLIAM ALBERT5 STREFF, JR., b. 12 Aug 1949.
37. ii. MARGARET MARY STREFF, b. 17 May 1954.

24.  ROBERT V.4 STREFF, SR. (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 1920, and
died 1955.  He married PATRICIA M. O'BYRNE 27 Sep 1941.

Child of ROBERT STREFF and PATRICIA O'BYRNE is:
38. i. ROBERT V.5 STREFF, JR., b. 8 Jun 1942.

25.  MARIANNE4 STREFF (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 2 May 1921, and
died 1999.  She married JAMES GRANT POWERS 28 Aug 1941.  He was born 9 Jul 1918.

Children of MARIANNE STREFF and JAMES POWERS are:
i. VICTORY ANN5 POWERS, b. 15 Jun 1942.

39. ii. JAMES GRANT POWERS, JR., b. 23 May 1946.
iii. JOHN DOUGLAS POWERS, b. 11 Feb 1950.

26.  FRANK JAMES4 STREFF (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 1925 in
Chicago, Illinois, and died 4 Apr 2014.  He married ELIZABETH PAPE 11 Sep 1948.

Children of FRANK STREFF and ELIZABETH PAPE are:
40. i. ROSEMARY JEAN5 STREFF, b. 11 May 1949; d. 19 Feb 2016.
41. ii. MARIANNE MONICA STREFF, b. 31 Mar 1950.
42. iii. FRANK JAMES STREFF, JR., b. 7 Jun 1951.
43. iv. MARY ELIZABETH STREFF, b. 4 Apr 1954.
44. v. THOMAS HAROLD STREFF, b. 11 Aug 1957.
45. vi. PAUL DOUGLAS STREFF, b. 19 Oct 1959.
46. vii. DANIEL JOSEPH STREFF, b. 31 Oct 1964.



29

27.  JOHN DONALD4 STREFF (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 15 Feb 1927
in Chicago, Illinois, and died 22 May 2013 in Morton Grove, Illinois.  He married DENISE JOSEPHE BOUILLET.
She was born 1930.

Children of JOHN STREFF and DENISE BOUILLET are:
i. DENISE5 STREFF, b. 1958.

ii. MONIQUE STREFF, b. 1959.

28.  DOUGLAS EDWARD4 STREFF (HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 3 Jul
1934.  He married DIANNE LORRAINE ELSSEL.  She was born 20 Aug 1938.

Children of DOUGLAS STREFF and DIANNE ELSSEL are:
47. i. LAURIE ANN5 STREFF, b. 2 Nov 1962.
48. ii. DOUGLAS EDWARD STREFF, b. 29 Mar 1965.
49. iii. MICHAEL JAMES STREFF, b. 26 Apr 1966.

iv. LISA CHRISTINE STREFF, b. 22 Aug 1967; m. GREGG MICHAEL CHRISTIE; b. 19 Sep 1957.

29.  VINCENT PAUL4 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 23 Sep
1931 in Evanston, Illinois.  He married DOLORES MARIE BUTLER 8 Aug 1959 in Chicago, Illinois, daughter of
TIMOTHY BUTLER and MARGARET FUREY.  She was born 24 Nov 1932 in Chicago, Illinois.

Children of VINCENT STREFF and DOLORES BUTLER are:
50. i. MARGARET ANNE5 STREFF, b. 20 May 1960, Chicago, Illinois.

ii. JENNIFER MARIE STREFF, b. 20 Aug 1962, Chicago, Illinois.
51. iii. MARY CATHERINE STREFF, b. 28 Sep 1963, Chicago, Illinois.

iv. SHEILA JANE STREFF, b. 1 Jun 1965, Chicago Heights, Illinois.
v. PAUL GERARD STREFF, b. 30 Dec 1966, Chicago Heights, Illinois.

30.  HELEN MARGARET4 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 28 Jan
1934 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married PETER GEORGE CICO, JR. 8 Aug 1964 in Chicago, Illinois.  He was born
11 Sep 1927.

Children of HELEN STREFF and PETER CICO are:
52. i. CAROLYN MARIE5 CICO, b. 12 Sep 1965, Chicago, Illinois.
53. ii. ANN MARIE CICO, b. 12 Oct 1966, Chicago, Illinois.

iii. PETER GEORGE CICO III, b. 26 Nov 1968, Chicago, Illinois.
54. iv. ANDREW VINCENT CICO, b. 8 Dec 1969, Chicago, Illinois.

v. MATTHIAS CLARKE CICO, b. 20 Dec 1970, Chicago, Illinois; m. JULIE MARIE EDENHOFER, 18 Oct 2008,
Chicago, Illinois.

vi. GUY FREDERICK CICO, b. 13 May 1976, Chicago, Illinois.

31.  JOSEPH OWEN4 STREFF (VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 24 Sep 1947
in Evanston, Illinois.  He married MARY MARGARET DAVIES 8 Aug 1976 in Chicago, Illinois.  She was born 1 Jul
1954 in Evergreen Park, Illinois.

Children of JOSEPH STREFF and MARY DAVIES are:
i. SCOTT VINCENT5 STREFF, b. 9 Feb 1982, Milwaukee, Wisconsin; m. AMY SHEFCHIK, 16 Oct 2010,

Muskego, WI; b. 26 Jan 1982.
ii. LISA STREFF, b. 23 May 1986, Pusan, Korea; Adopted child.

Generation No. 5

32.  SUSAN GAYLE5 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN4, BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 31 Aug 1941 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married EDMUND ANTON STEPHAN 25 Sep 1965 in Wilmette,
Illinois.  He was born 24 Aug 1939 in New York City, NY.



30

Children of SUSAN DOYLE and EDMUND STEPHAN are:
i. EDMUND6 STEPHAN, b. 7 Jul 1966, Chicago, Illinois.

ii. MARTIN D. STEPHAN, b. 21 Dec 1967, Chicago, Illinois.
iii. CHRISTINE E. STEPHAN, b. 20 Jan 1969, New Rochelle, NY.
iv. CATHRYN ANN STEPHAN, b. 30 Oct 1972, Evanston, Illinois.

33.  JEAN LANE5 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN4, BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 8 Jul 1943 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married KEITH EDWARD ALLEY.  He was born 27 Jun 1943 in Palm
Springs, California.

Child of JEAN DOYLE and KEITH ALLEY is:
i. KEVIN COLIN6 ALLEY, b. 4 May 1969, Chicago, Illinois.

34.  EDWARD JOHN5 DOYLE III (EDWARD JOHN4, BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 3 Nov 1944 in Evanston, Illinois.  He married EILEEN RYAN.  She was born 2 May 1946 in New York
City, NY.

Children of EDWARD DOYLE and EILEEN RYAN are:
i. KARA ANN6 DOYLE, b. 31 Mar 1969, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

ii. EDWARD JOHN DOYLE IV, b. 14 Jan 1973, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

35.  LAURIE ANN5 DOYLE (EDWARD JOHN4, BERTHA K.3 STREFF, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 15 Oct 1947 in Evanston, Illinois.  She married ROBERT J. MURPHY 14 Sep 1969 in Wilmette, Illinois.  He
was born 4 Jan 1944 in Evanston, Illinois.

Child of LAURIE DOYLE and ROBERT MURPHY is:
i. MAUREEN AMANDA6 MURPHY, b. 26 Dec 1972, Mt. Kisco, NY.

36.  WILLIAM ALBERT5 STREFF, JR. (WILLIAM ALBERT4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1) was born 12 Aug 1949.  He married KATHLEEN MYSLINSKI 24 Sep 1985 in St. Clements Church,
Chicago, Illinois.  She was born 26 Jun 1954 in Chicago Heights, Illinois.

Children of WILLIAM STREFF and KATHLEEN MYSLINSKI are:
i. AMANDA6 STREFF, b. Sep 1986.

ii. WILLIAM ALBERT STREFF III, b. 1987.
iii. KIMBERLY STREFF, b. 1988.

37.  MARGARET MARY5 STREFF (WILLIAM ALBERT4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 17 May 1954.  She married (1) JAMES BOYD PATTERSON II 23 Aug 1975.  He was born in Deerfield,
Illinois, and died 2 Jan 2007.  She married (2) JOHN CURRIER 15 Jun 2013.

Children of MARGARET STREFF and JAMES PATTERSON are:
i. DEVON MICHELLE6 PATTERSON, b. 6 Aug 1976; m. DANIEL PATRICK STATZ, 5 Jul 2003; b. Lodi,

Wisconsin.
ii. SEAN WILLIAM PATTERSON, b. 2 Jun 1983.

38.  ROBERT V.5 STREFF, JR. (ROBERT V.4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 8
Jun 1942.  He married MADELINE MALONEY 24 Aug 1973.

Children of ROBERT STREFF and MADELINE MALONEY are:
55. i. SANDRA LOU6 MALONEY, b. 17 Jul 1963; Stepchild.
56. ii. THERESA ANN MALONEY, b. 11 Sep 1966; Stepchild.

iii. JULIE LYNN STREFF, b. 6 May 1971; m. MARK JOSEPH KIELEY, 6 Jun 1999.
iv. VICKI MARIE STREFF, b. 20 Dec 1976.



31

39.  JAMES GRANT5 POWERS, JR. (MARIANNE4 STREFF, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 23 May 1946.  He married SANDY HUBER.

Children of JAMES POWERS and SANDY HUBER are:
57. i. DAVID GRANT6 POWERS.
58. ii. ALISON LEE POWERS.

40.  ROSEMARY JEAN5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 11 May 1949, and died 19 Feb 2016.  She married STEVE GRANDUSKY.

Children of ROSEMARY STREFF and STEVE GRANDUSKY are:
i. JONATHAN6 GRANDUSKY, m. MARIANNE LAZZARO, 5 Jun 2004.

ii. HEATHER GRANDUSKY.
59. iii. BROOKE GRANDUSKY.

41.  MARIANNE MONICA5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 31 Mar 1950.  She married WILLIAM GUSTAFSON.

Children of MARIANNE STREFF and WILLIAM GUSTAFSON are:
i. BETSY6 GUSTAFSON.

ii. CHRISTIE GUSTAFSON.
iii. WILLIAM GUSTAFSON.

42.  FRANK JAMES5 STREFF, JR. (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 7 Jun 1951.  He married CARYL TAI PHILLIPS.

Children of FRANK STREFF and CARYL PHILLIPS are:
i. MATTHEW6 STREFF.

ii. ASHLEY STREFF.

43.  MARY ELIZABETH5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 4 Apr 1954.  She married ROBERT MALONE.

Children of MARY STREFF and ROBERT MALONE are:
i. AMY6 MALONE.

ii. MOLLY MALONE.

44.  THOMAS HAROLD5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 11 Aug 1957.  He married KAREN LYNESS.

Children of THOMAS STREFF and KAREN LYNESS are:
i. KATHRYN6 STREFF.

ii. ANDREW STREFF.

45.  PAUL DOUGLAS5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 19 Oct 1959.  He married (1) CHERYL HOPKINS.    He married (2) CORRINE ENGLEHARDT.

Children of PAUL STREFF and CHERYL HOPKINS are:
i. LESLIE6 STREFF.

ii. ERIC STREFF.

Children of PAUL STREFF and CORRINE ENGLEHARDT are:
iii. SAMANTHA6 STREFF.
iv. RYAN STREFF.



32

46.  DANIEL JOSEPH5 STREFF (FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 31 Oct 1964.  He married CONNIE SNEDEKER.

Children of DANIEL STREFF and CONNIE SNEDEKER are:
i. KELLIE6 STREFF.

ii. KIMBERLY STREFF.
iii. MICHAEL STREFF.

47.  LAURIE ANN5 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was
born 2 Nov 1962.  She married (1) DANIEL BOYLE FILIE 9 Nov 1985.    She married (2) TIMOTHY MICHAEL
HENNESSY 25 Nov 1995.  He was born 20 Nov 1966.

Child of LAURIE STREFF and DANIEL FILIE is:
i. STEVEN DANIEL6 FILIE, b. 20 Apr 1989.

Child of LAURIE STREFF and TIMOTHY HENNESSY is:
ii. MONICA BRIANN6 HENNESSY, b. 26 Jan 1997.

48.  DOUGLAS EDWARD5 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1) was born 29 Mar 1965.  He married JULIE ANN MARTIN 13 Sep 2003.

Children of DOUGLAS STREFF and JULIE MARTIN are:
i. MOLLY MARTIN6 STREFF, b. 24 Feb 2006.

ii. MEREDITH MARGRET STREFF, b. 25 Feb 2009.

49.  MICHAEL JAMES5 STREFF (DOUGLAS EDWARD4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 26 Apr 1966.  He married DEBRA MCDANG.  She was born 1970.

Children of MICHAEL STREFF and DEBRA MCDANG are:
i. CAIDEN JAMES6 STREFF, b. 24 Jun 2010.

ii. SOPHIA GRACE STREFF, b. May 2012.

50.  MARGARET ANNE5 STREFF (VINCENT PAUL4, VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 20 May 1960 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married JEFFREY FOLTZ 5 Oct 1991 in Naperville, Illinois, son
of GEORGE FOLTZ and FLOSSIE BROCK.  He was born 7 Sep 1959 in Cincinnati, Ohio.

Children of MARGARET STREFF and JEFFREY FOLTZ are:
i. RUTH ANNE6 FOLTZ, b. 9 May 1996, Naperville, Illinois.

ii. NORA ELIZABETH FOLTZ, b. 26 Jul 2000, Naperville, Illinois.

51.  MARY CATHERINE5 STREFF (VINCENT PAUL4, VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)
was born 28 Sep 1963 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married PAUL MICHAEL YEDWOFSKI 15 May 2004 in Tinley
Park, Illinois, son of CLARENCE YEDWOFSKI and SHARON LAROCCA.  He was born 24 Mar 1961 in Evergreen
Park, Illinois.

Child of MARY STREFF and PAUL YEDWOFSKI is:
i. NATHAN PAUL6 YEDWOFSKI, b. 16 Oct 2005, Oak Lawn, Illinois.

52.  CAROLYN MARIE5 CICO (HELEN MARGARET4 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1) was born 12 Sep 1965 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married ALEXANDER KEMEL 20 Mar 1993.  He was
born 21 Jan 1965 in Russia.

Children of CAROLYN CICO and ALEXANDER KEMEL are:
i. RACHEL6 KEMEL, b. 10 Aug 1995.



33

ii. MICHAEL KEMEL, b. 16 Jul 1997.

53.  ANN MARIE5 CICO (HELEN MARGARET4 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1) was born 12 Oct 1966 in Chicago, Illinois.  She married PATRICK MCGRATH 14 Jul 2000 in Chicago,
Illinois.  He was born 13 Oct 1966.

Child of ANN CICO and PATRICK MCGRATH is:
i. IAN PETER6 MCGRATH, b. 1 Feb 2002.

54.  ANDREW VINCENT5 CICO (HELEN MARGARET4 STREFF, VINCENT MATHIAS3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1) was born 8 Dec 1969 in Chicago, Illinois.  He married NATALIE PRISCO.  She was born 2 May 1976.

Children of ANDREW CICO and NATALIE PRISCO are:
i. GABRIELLA LUCIA6 CICO, b. 31 Mar 2003, Elmhurst, Illinois.

ii. FRANCESCA SOPHIA CICO, b. 26 Aug 2006, Elmhurst, Illinois.

Generation No. 6

55.  SANDRA LOU6 MALONEY (ROBERT V.5 STREFF, JR., ROBERT V.4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2

WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 17 Jul 1963.  She married DAVID ROBERT MARTIN 10 Nov 1984.

Children of SANDRA MALONEY and DAVID MARTIN are:
i. STEVEN ROBERT7 MARTIN, b. 23 Jul 1985.

ii. JEFFERY ALLAN MARTIN, b. 25 Oct 1987.
iii. JENNIFER ERIN MARTIN, b. 17 Mar 1992.

56.  THERESA ANN6 MALONEY (ROBERT V.5 STREFF, JR., ROBERT V.4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2

WETZEL, NICHOLAS1) was born 11 Sep 1966.  She married JUAN MANUEL FLORES 27 Sep 1986.

Children of THERESA MALONEY and JUAN FLORES are:
i. JUAN LUCIANO7 FLORES, b. 9 Apr 1987.

ii. CHRISTOPHER ROBERT FLORES, b. 8 Sep 1989.

57.  DAVID GRANT6 POWERS (JAMES GRANT5, MARIANNE4 STREFF, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1)

Children of DAVID GRANT POWERS are:
i. PAGE7 POWERS.

ii. PAYTON POWERS.

58.  ALISON LEE6 POWERS (JAMES GRANT5, MARIANNE4 STREFF, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2 WETZEL,
NICHOLAS1)  She married IAN KLEINERT.

Children of ALISON POWERS and IAN KLEINERT are:
i. COLIN7 KLEINERT.

ii. RAFFERTY KLEINERT.

59.  BROOKE6 GRANDUSKY (ROSEMARY JEAN5 STREFF, FRANK JAMES4, HAROLD PETER3, CELESTINE AMANDA2

WETZEL, NICHOLAS1)  She married (1) JASON GREEN.

Children of BROOKE GRANDUSKY and JASON GREEN are:
i. MAYA7 GREEN.

ii. MAX GREEN.



34

Child of BROOKE GRANDUSKY is:
iii. MADELINE GRANDUSKY7 HOWE.

Notes for MADELINE GRANDUSKY HOWE:
Her father is  Ryan Howe



35

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Nicholas
Wetzel

1808 - 1884

Elizabeth
Wetzel

1818 - 1895

Madelena
Wetzel
1837 -

John
Keller

Marie
Wetzel
1841 -

Martin Emma
Wetzel
1842 -

Ann Elisa
Wetzel
1844 -

Sessler Catherine
Wetzel
1846 -

Martin A.
DeLany
1844 -

George
Wetzel
1848 -

Elizabeth
Wetzel
1850 -

Michaels Cont. p. 36

Mary
Keller

Albert Ludwig
Fischer

Nell
Keller

O'Hara Emma
DeLany
1872 -

Mary Elizabeth
DeLany
1874 -

Eleanor
DeLany
1876 -

Cont. p. 37 Martin
Michaels

Emily
Michaels

Adella
Michaels

Link

Vincent
Fischer

Clara
?

Marcella
Fischer

Irene
Fischer

Colfer Veronica
Fischer

Ryan Dorothy
Fischer

Eugene
Doetsch

?
O'Hara

George
Link

Vincent
Fischer
1939 -

Susan
Fischer
1942 -

Mary Lynn
Doetsch

David
Trendler

Eugene
Doetsch



36

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Nicholas
Wetzel

1808 - 1884

Elizabeth
Wetzel

1818 - 1895

Cont. p. 35 Nicholas
Wetzel
1852 -

Georgiana A.
Partridge

1858 -

Celestine Amanda
Wetzel

1853 - 1935

Paul Albert
Streff

1853 - 1940

Adam
Wetzel

Unknown - Unknown

Charles
Wetzel

Unknown -

Nicholas Clarence
Wetzel

1894 - 1967

Bertha K.
Streff

1884 - 1952

Edward John
Doyle

1879 - 1961

Albert Paul
Streff

1886 - 1969

Mary Esther
Kelly

1888 -

Ida
Streff

1888 - 1976

George
Roskam

Cont. p. 38 George
Wetzel

Cont. p. 39

Edward John
Doyle, Jr.

1914 - 2004

Doris Eleanore
Lane

1914 - 1950

Rosemary
Doyle

1917 - 1990

Allen Parker
Shelley
1908 -

Cont. p. 40 Mary Louise
Streff
1922 -

David
Streff

1925 - 1985

George
Roskam

1922 - 1972

Roy
Roskam

1926 - 1969

Susan Gayle
Doyle
1941 -

Edmund Anton
Stephan
1939 -

Jean Lane
Doyle
1943 -

Keith Edward
Alley

1943 -

Cont. p. 41 Stephen D.
Shelley
1944 -

Jeanette Louise
Thaw

Cont. p. 42

Edmund
Stephan
1966 -

Martin D.
Stephan
1967 -

Cont. p. 43 Kevin Colin
Alley

1969 -



37

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Catherine
Wetzel
1846 -

Martin A.
DeLany
1844 -

Cont. p. 35 Clarence
DeLany
1887 -

Florence
Mudie
1887 -

Russell
DeLany
1894 -

Ann
DeLany
1917 -

Ruth
DeLany
1921 -

Benjamin
Edwards

Ann
Edwards

Benjamin
Edwards



38

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Celestine Amanda
Wetzel

1853 - 1935

Paul Albert
Streff

1853 - 1940

Cont. p. 36 Harold Peter
Streff

1892 - 1936

Monica
McCaughey
1895 - 1965

Vincent Mathias
Streff

1894 - 1978

Anita Marie
Kuebel

1902 - 1983

William Albert
Streff, Sr.

1917 - 1967

Margaret
McKeough
1924 - 1988

Robert V.
Streff, Sr.

1920 - 1955

Patricia M.
O'Byrne

Marianne
Streff

1921 - 1999

James Grant
Powers
1918 -

Cont. p. 44 Vincent Paul
Streff
1931 -

Dolores Marie
Butler
1932 -

Dorothy Ann
Streff
1932 -

Cont. p. 45

William Albert
Streff, Jr.

1949 -

Kathleen
Myslinski

1954 -

James Boyd
Patterson II

- 2007

Margaret Mary
Streff
1954 -

John
Currier

Robert V.
Streff, Jr.

1942 -

Madeline
Maloney

Victory Ann
Powers
1942 -

Cont. p. 46 Margaret Anne
Streff
1960 -

Jeffrey
Foltz

1959 -

Jennifer Marie
Streff
1962 -

Cont. p. 47

Amanda
Streff
1986 -

William Albert
Streff III
1987 -

Kimberly
Streff
1988 -

Cont. p. 48 Cont. p. 49 Ruth Anne
Foltz

1996 -

Nora Elizabeth
Foltz

2000 -



39

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Charles
Wetzel

Unknown -

Cont. p. 36 Will
Wetzel

Laura
Wetzel



40

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Bertha K.
Streff

1884 - 1952

Edward John
Doyle

1879 - 1961

Cont. p. 36 Elizabeth J.
Doyle
1922 -

William B.
McNulty
1920 -

Karen E.
McNulty
1944 -

Henry E.
McIntosh

William B.
McNulty, Jr.

1946 -

Martin D.
McNulty
1948 -

David K.
McNulty

1949 -

Rosalie
Sullivan

Peter J.
McNulty
1951 -

Valerie M.
Tommarch

Mary Anne
McNulty
1956 -



41

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Edward John
Doyle, Jr.

1914 - 2004

Doris Eleanore
Lane

1914 - 1950

Cont. p. 36 Edward John
Doyle III

1944 -

Eileen
Ryan

1946 -

Laurie Ann
Doyle
1947 -

Robert J.
Murphy
1944 -

Kara Ann
Doyle
1969 -

Edward John
Doyle IV

1973 -

Maureen Amanda
Murphy
1972 -



42

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Rosemary
Doyle

1917 - 1990

Allen Parker
Shelley
1908 -

Cont. p. 36 Anne Kathryn
Shelley
1947 -

John Milton
Badger



43

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Susan Gayle
Doyle
1941 -

Edmund Anton
Stephan
1939 -

Cont. p. 36 Christine E.
Stephan
1969 -

Cathryn Ann
Stephan
1972 -



44

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Harold Peter
Streff

1892 - 1936

Monica
McCaughey
1895 - 1965

Cont. p. 38 Frank James
Streff

1925 - 2014

Elizabeth
Pape

John Donald
Streff

1927 - 2013

Denise Josephe
Bouillet
1930 -

Douglas Edward
Streff
1934 -

Dianne Lorraine
Elssel
1938 -

Rosemary Jean
Streff

1949 - 2016

Steve
Grandusky

Marianne Monica
Streff
1950 -

William
Gustafson

Frank James
Streff, Jr.

1951 -

Caryl Tai
Phillips

Cont. p. 50 Denise
Streff
1958 -

Monique
Streff
1959 -

Daniel Boyle
Filie

Laurie Ann
Streff
1962 -

Timothy Michael
Hennessy

1966 -

Cont. p. 51

Jonathan
Grandusky

Marianne
Lazzaro

Heather
Grandusky

Cont. p. 52 Betsy
Gustafson

Christie
Gustafson

William
Gustafson

Matthew
Streff

Ashley
Streff

Steven Daniel
Filie

1989 -

Monica Briann
Hennessy

1997 -



45

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Vincent Mathias
Streff

1894 - 1978

Anita Marie
Kuebel

1902 - 1983

Cont. p. 38 Helen Margaret
Streff
1934 -

Peter George
Cico, Jr.
1927 -

Joseph Owen
Streff
1947 -

Mary Margaret
Davies
1954 -

Carolyn Marie
Cico

1965 -

Alexander
Kemel
1965 -

Ann Marie
Cico

1966 -

Patrick
McGrath

1966 -

Peter George
Cico III
1968 -

Andrew Vincent
Cico

1969 -

Natalie
Prisco
1976 -

Matthias Clarke
Cico

1970 -

Julie Marie
Edenhofer

Guy Frederick
Cico

1976 -

Scott Vincent
Streff
1982 -

Amy
Shefchik
1982 -

Lisa
Streff
1986 -

Rachel
Kemel
1995 -

Michael
Kemel
1997 -

Ian Peter
McGrath

2002 -

Gabriella Lucia
Cico

2003 -

Francesca Sophia
Cico

2006 -



46

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Marianne
Streff

1921 - 1999

James Grant
Powers
1918 -

Cont. p. 38 James Grant
Powers, Jr.

1946 -

Sandy
Huber

John Douglas
Powers
1950 -

David Grant
Powers

Alison Lee
Powers

Ian
Kleinert

Page
Powers

Payton
Powers

Colin
Kleinert

Rafferty
Kleinert



47

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Vincent Paul
Streff
1931 -

Dolores Marie
Butler
1932 -

Cont. p. 38 Mary Catherine
Streff
1963 -

Paul Michael
Yedwofski

1961 -

Sheila Jane
Streff
1965 -

Paul Gerard
Streff
1966 -

Nathan Paul
Yedwofski

2005 -



48

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Margaret Mary
Streff
1954 -

James Boyd
Patterson II

- 2007

Cont. p. 38 Devon Michelle
Patterson

1976 -

Daniel Patrick
Statz

Sean William
Patterson

1983 -



49

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Robert V.
Streff, Jr.

1942 -

Madeline
Maloney

Cont. p. 38 Sandra Lou
Maloney
1963 -

David Robert
Martin

Theresa Ann
Maloney
1966 -

Juan Manuel
Flores

Julie Lynn
Streff
1971 -

Mark Joseph
Kieley

Vicki Marie
Streff
1976 -

Steven Robert
Martin
1985 -

Jeffery Allan
Martin
1987 -

Jennifer Erin
Martin
1992 -

Juan Luciano
Flores
1987 -

Christopher Robert
Flores
1989 -



50

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Frank James
Streff

1925 - 2014

Elizabeth
Pape

Cont. p. 44 Mary Elizabeth
Streff
1954 -

Robert
Malone

Thomas Harold
Streff
1957 -

Karen
Lyness

Cheryl
Hopkins

Paul Douglas
Streff
1959 -

Corrine
Englehardt

Daniel Joseph
Streff
1964 -

Connie
Snedeker

Amy
Malone

Molly
Malone

Kathryn
Streff

Andrew
Streff

Leslie
Streff

Eric
Streff

Samantha
Streff

Ryan
Streff

Kellie
Streff

Kimberly
Streff

Michael
Streff



51

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Douglas Edward
Streff
1934 -

Dianne Lorraine
Elssel
1938 -

Cont. p. 44 Douglas Edward
Streff
1965 -

Julie Ann
Martin

Michael James
Streff
1966 -

Debra
McDang
1970 -

Lisa Christine
Streff
1967 -

Gregg Michael
Christie
1957 -

Molly Martin
Streff
2006 -

Meredith Margret
Streff
2009 -

Caiden James
Streff
2010 -

Sophia Grace
Streff
2012 -



52

Descendants of Nicholas Wetzel

Rosemary Jean
Streff

1949 - 2016

Steve
Grandusky

Cont. p. 44 Brooke
Grandusky

Jason
Green

Madeline Grandusky
Howe

Maya
Green

Max
Green



53

                                                                                                              
50th Wedding Anniversary  party

               1044 Starr Road, Winnetka, Illinois,
December 30, 1934.

Standing: Albert P., Mary Louise, Rosemary Doyle, George Roskam, William, Ida Roskam,
Bertha Doyle, Betty Doyle, Edward J. Doyle, Mary Ann, Harold P.,Esther (nee Kelly),
E. J. Doyle, Jr., Robert
Sitting: Monica (nee McCaughey) with Douglas, Paul Albert, Celestine, Vincent M. holding
Helen, Anita (nee Kuebel) with Dorothy
Front: John, Vincent P., Frank, Roy Roskam, George Roskam, Jr., David

Paul A. Streff Family 1899

Paul A. Streff Family 1934

Paul A. Streff 1930

Celestine Wetzel Streff -
1930



54

Vincent M. Streff 1894-1978Harold, Albert  & Vincent Streff   1899



55

Index of Individuals

? -
Clara:  20, 27, 35
Elizabeth M.:  4, 9
Hester:  4, 7

Ahern -
Mary E.:  5, 7

Allen -
Eugenia Rebecca:  5, 7

Alley -
Keith Edward:  2, 12, 20, 30, 36
Kevin Colin:  2, 12, 20, 30, 36

Andre -
Clara:  19

Annie -
 (name: Anne Marie Cahill):  8, 27

Badger -
John Milton:  2, 9, 21, 27, 42

Bartel -
Barbara:  19
Nicholas:  19

Bayliss -
Margaret:  10, 28

Betty -
 (name: Elizabeth J. Doyle):  2, 8-10, 21, 26, 28, 40

Bloomfield -
Margaret:  8, 26

Boos -
Carrie:  4, 9

Bouillet -
Denise Josephe:  3, 10, 11, 22, 29, 44

Brock -
Flossie:  14, 32

Bud -
 (name: Frank James Streff):  3, 8, 10, 13, 15, 21, 26, 28,

31-33, 44
Butler -

Dolores Marie (aka: Dody):  4, 11, 22, 29, 38
Timothy:  11, 29

Cahill -
Anne Marie (aka: Annie):  8, 27

Christie -
Gregg Michael:  4, 11, 22, 29, 51

Cico -
Andrew Vincent:  4, 11, 15, 23, 29, 33, 45
Ann Marie:  4, 11, 15, 23, 29, 33, 45
Carolyn Marie:  4, 11, 14, 23, 29, 32, 45
Francesca Sophia:  4, 15, 23, 33, 45
Gabriella Lucia:  4, 15, 23, 33, 45
Guy Frederick:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45
Matthias Clarke:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45
Peter George III:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45
Peter George , Jr.:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45

Colfer -
Unnamed:  20, 25, 35

Croelen -
Maria:  19

Currier -
John:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38

Davies -
Mary Margaret:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45

DeLany -

Ann:  20, 26, 37
Clarence:  20, 24, 26, 27, 37
Eleanor:  20, 24, 35
Emma:  20, 24, 35
Martin A.:  20, 24, 35
Mary Elizabeth:  20, 24, 35
Russell:  20, 24, 37
Ruth:  20, 26, 27, 37

Dody -
 (name: Dolores Marie Butler):  4, 11, 22, 29, 38

Doetsch -
Eugene:  20, 27, 35
Eugene (aka: Skip):  20, 27, 35
Mary Lynn:  20, 27, 35

Doyle -
Edward John:  2, 8, 20, 26, 36
Edward John III:  2, 9, 12, 20, 27, 30, 41
Edward John IV:  2, 12, 20, 30, 41
Edward John , Jr.:  2, 8, 9, 11, 12, 20, 26, 27, 29, 30, 36
Elizabeth J. (aka: Betty):  2, 8-10, 21, 26, 28, 40
Jean Lane:  2, 9, 12, 20, 27, 30, 36
Kara Ann:  2, 12, 20, 30, 41
Laurie Ann:  2, 9, 12, 20, 27, 30, 41
Rosemary:  2, 8, 9, 21, 26, 27, 36
Susan Gayle:  2, 9, 11, 20, 27, 29, 30, 36

Edenhofer -
Julie Marie:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45

Edwards -
Ann:  20, 27, 37
Benjamin:  20, 27, 37
Benjamin:  20, 27, 37

Elssel -
Dianne Lorraine:  4, 11, 22, 29, 44

Englehardt -
Corrine:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50

Father -
 (name: ? O'Hara):  20, 25, 35

Feltes -
Barbara:  19

Filie -
Daniel Boyle:  4, 14, 22, 32, 44
Steven Daniel:  4, 14, 22, 32, 44

Fischer -
Albert Ludwig:  20, 25, 35
Dorothy:  20, 25, 27, 35
Irene:  20, 25, 35
Marcella:  20, 25, 35
Susan:  20, 27, 35
Veronica:  20, 25, 35
Vincent:  20, 25, 27, 35
Vincent:  20, 27, 35

Flores -
Christopher Robert:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49
Juan Luciano:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49
Juan Manuel:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49

Foltz -
George Allan:  14, 32
Jeffrey:  4, 14, 22, 32, 38
Nora Elizabeth:  4, 14, 22, 32, 38
Ruth Anne:  4, 14, 22, 32, 38

Furey -
Margaret (aka: Peg):  11, 29



56

Grandusky -
Brooke:  3, 13, 15, 16, 22, 31, 33, 34, 52
Heather:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Jonathan:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Steve:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44

Grashoff -
Anna Adelaide:  5, 7
Elizabeth Moseman:  5, 6

Green -
Jason:  3, 15, 22, 33, 52
Max:  3, 15, 22, 33, 52
Maya:  3, 15, 22, 33, 52

Gustafson -
Betsy:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Christie:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
William:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
William:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44

H.Sheddy -
William:  4, 9

Heltschen(Stephaus?) -
Anna:  19

Hennessy -
Monica Briann:  4, 14, 22, 32, 44
Timothy Michael:  4, 14, 22, 32, 44

Hopkins -
Cheryl:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50

Howe -
Madeline Grandusky:  3, 16, 22, 34, 52

Huber -
Sandy:  3, 12, 21, 31, 46

Katie -
Kate or (name: Mary Catherine Streff):  4, 11, 14, 22, 29,

32, 47
Keller -

John:  20, 24, 35
Mary:  20, 24, 25, 27, 35
Nell:  20, 24, 25, 35

Kelly -
Mary Esther:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36

Kemel -
Alexander:  4, 14, 23, 32, 45
Michael:  4, 14, 23, 33, 45
Rachel:  4, 14, 23, 32, 45

Kieley -
Mark Joseph:  3, 12, 21, 30, 49

Kleinert -
Colin:  3, 15, 21, 33, 46
Ian:  3, 15, 21, 33, 46
Rafferty:  3, 15, 21, 33, 46

Kuebel -
Anita Marie:  4, 8, 22, 26, 27, 38
Joseph:  8, 27

Lane -
Doris Eleanore:  2, 9, 20, 27, 36

LaRocca -
Sharon:  14, 32

Lazzaro -
Marianne:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44

Link -
Unnamed:  20, 26, 35
George:  20, 26, 35

Lyness -
Karen:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50

Malloy -
Francis:  5, 7
Mary R.:  5, 7

Malone -
Amy:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Molly:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Robert:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50

Maloney -
Madeline:  3, 12, 21, 30, 38
Sandra Lou:  3, 12, 15, 21, 30, 33, 49
Theresa Ann:  3, 12, 15, 21, 30, 33, 49

Martin -
Unnamed:  20, 24, 35
David Robert:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49
Jeffery Allan:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49
Jennifer Erin:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49
Julie Ann:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51
Steven Robert:  3, 15, 21, 33, 49

McCaughey -
John:  8, 26
Monica:  2, 8, 21, 26, 38

McDang -
Debra:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51

McGrath -
Ian Peter:  4, 15, 23, 33, 45
Patrick:  4, 15, 23, 33, 45

McIntosh -
Henry E.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40

McKeough -
Alan Eugene:  10, 28
Margaret (aka: Peg):  2, 10, 21, 28, 38

McNulty -
David K.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40
Karen E.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40
Martin D.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40
Mary Anne:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40
Peter J.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40
William B.:  2, 9, 10, 21, 28, 40
William B. , Jr.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40

Michaels -
Unnamed:  20, 25, 35
Adella:  20, 25, 26, 35
Emily:  20, 25, 35
Martin:  20, 25, 35

Mudie -
Florence:  20, 26, 37

Murphy -
Maureen Amanda:  2, 12, 21, 30, 41
Robert J.:  2, 12, 20, 30, 41

Myslinski -
Kathleen:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38

O'Byrne -
Patricia M.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 38

O'Hara -
Unnamed:  20, 25, 35
Rev. ? (aka: Father):  20, 25, 35

Olker -
Joseph:  5, 6

Pape -
Elizabeth:  3, 10, 21, 28, 44

Partridge -
Georgiana A.:  20, 25, 36

Patterson -
Devon Michelle:  2, 12, 21, 30, 48



57

James Boyd II:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38
Sean William:  2, 12, 21, 30, 48

Peerling -
Ann:  4, 7, 9
Dorothy:  4, 9
Elizabeth:  4, 7
Evelyn:  4, 9
Frank:  4, 7
Joseph:  4, 7
Joseph C.:  4, 7, 9
Marian:  4, 9
Paul:  4, 7, 9

Peg -
 (name: Margaret Furey):  11, 29
 (name: Margaret McKeough):  2, 10, 21, 28, 38

Peggy -
 (name: Margaret Mary Streff):  2, 10, 12, 21, 28, 30, 38
Peg or (name: Margaret Anne Streff):  4, 11, 14, 22, 29,

32, 38
Phillips -

Caryl Tai:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Powers -

Alison Lee:  3, 13, 15, 21, 31, 33, 46
David Grant:  3, 13, 15, 21, 31, 33, 46
James Grant:  3, 10, 21, 28, 38
James Grant , Jr.:  3, 10, 12, 15, 21, 28, 31, 33, 46
John Douglas:  3, 10, 21, 28, 46
Page:  3, 15, 21, 33, 46
Payton:  3, 15, 21, 33, 46
Victory Ann:  3, 10, 21, 28, 38

Prisco -
Natalie:  4, 15, 23, 33, 45

Ronck -
Elizabeth:  18
Nicholas:  18

Roskam -
George:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36
George:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36
Roy:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36

Ryan -
Unnamed:  20, 25, 35
Eileen:  2, 12, 20, 30, 41

Schroettle -
Mary:  2, 7

Seivert -
Maria:  18

Sessler -
Unnamed:  20, 24, 35

Sheddy -
Charles:  4, 9
Warren:  4, 9

Shefchik -
Amy:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45

Shelley -
Allen Parker:  2, 9, 21, 27, 36
Anne Kathryn:  2, 9, 21, 27, 42
Stephen D.:  2, 9, 21, 27, 36

Skip -
 (name: Eugene Doetsch):  20, 27, 35

Snedeker -
Connie:  3, 13, 14, 22, 32, 50

Statz -
Daniel Patrick:  2, 12, 21, 30, 48

Steinert -

Anna:  2, 6
Michael:  6

Stephan -
Cathryn Ann:  2, 11, 20, 30, 43
Christine E.:  2, 11, 20, 30, 43
Edmund:  2, 11, 17, 20, 30, 36
Edmund Anton:  2, 11, 20, 29, 30, 36
Martin D.:  2, 11, 20, 30, 36

Streff -
Albert Paul:  2, 7, 8, 21, 25, 26, 36
Amanda:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38
Andrew:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Anna:  4, 6
Arnold:  6-15, 19
Ashley:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Bertha K.:  2, 7-9, 11, 12, 20, 25-30, 36
Caiden James:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51
Charles:  19
Daniel Joseph:  3, 10, 13, 14, 22, 28, 32, 50
David:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36
Denise:  3, 11, 22, 29, 44
Dorothy Ann:  4, 9, 23, 27, 38
Douglas Edward:  3, 8, 11, 14, 22, 26, 29, 32, 44
Douglas Edward:  4, 11, 14, 22, 29, 32, 51
Emma:  5, 6
Eric:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Eugenia:  5, 7
Frank James (aka: Bud):  3, 8, 10, 13, 15, 21, 26, 28, 31-

33, 44
Frank James , Jr.:  3, 10, 13, 22, 28, 31, 44
Gertrude:  5, 7
Harold Peter:  2, 7, 8, 10-15, 21, 25, 26, 28-33, 38
Helen Margaret:  4, 9, 11, 14, 15, 23, 27, 29, 32, 33, 45
Henry:  18
Ida:  2, 7, 8, 21, 25, 26, 36
Infant:  2, 6
Jacob:  5, 6
Jennifer Marie:  4, 11, 22, 29, 38
Johann:  6-15, 19
Johannes:  6-15, 19
John:  18
John Donald:  3, 8, 10, 11, 22, 26, 29, 44
John M.:  5, 7
Joseph:  18
Joseph Owen:  4, 9, 11, 23, 27, 29, 45
Julie Lynn:  3, 12, 21, 30, 49
Kathryn:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Kellie:  3, 14, 22, 32, 50
Kimberly:  3, 14, 22, 32, 50
Kimberly:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38
Laurie Ann:  4, 11, 14, 22, 29, 32, 44
Leslie:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Lisa:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45
Lisa Christine:  4, 11, 22, 29, 51
Margaret Anne (aka: Peg or Peggy):  4, 11, 14, 22, 29,

32, 38
Margaret Mary (aka: Peggy):  2, 10, 12, 21, 28, 30, 38
Maria (Marie):  18
Marianne:  3, 8, 10, 12, 15, 21, 26, 28, 31, 33, 38
Marianne Monica:  3, 10, 13, 22, 28, 31, 44
Mary:  4, 6, 7, 9
Mary Catherine (aka: Kate or Katie):  4, 11, 14, 22, 29,

32, 47
Mary Elizabeth:  3, 10, 13, 22, 28, 31, 50
Mary Louise:  2, 8, 21, 26, 36
Mathias:  2, 5-15, 18, 25



58

Mathias:  4, 6
Matthew:  3, 13, 22, 31, 44
Meredith Margret:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51
Michael:  3, 14, 22, 32, 50
Michael:  2, 6
Michael James:  4, 11, 14, 22, 29, 32, 51
Michel:  6-15, 18
Michel:  18
Molly Martin:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51
Monique:  3, 11, 22, 29, 44
Nicholas:  18
Nicholas S.:  18
Paul:  18
Paul Albert:  2, 6-15, 20, 25, 36
Paul Douglas:  3, 10, 13, 22, 28, 31, 50
Paul Gerard:  4, 11, 23, 29, 47
Peter:  18, 19
Petrus:  6-15, 19
Robert V. , Jr.:  3, 10, 12, 15, 21, 28, 30, 33, 38
Robert V. , Sr.:  2, 8, 10, 12, 15, 21, 26, 28, 30, 33, 38
Roberta:  5, 7
Rosemary Jean:  3, 10, 13, 15, 21, 28, 31, 33, 44
Ryan:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Samantha:  3, 13, 22, 31, 50
Scott Vincent:  4, 11, 23, 29, 45
Sheila Jane:  4, 11, 22, 29, 47
Sophia Grace:  4, 14, 22, 32, 51
Theodore:  18, 19
Theodore Nicholas:  5, 7
Thomas Harold:  3, 10, 13, 22, 28, 31, 50
Vicki Marie:  3, 12, 21, 30, 49
Vincent Mathias:  4, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15, 22, 25-27, 29, 32,

33, 38
Vincent Paul:  4, 9, 11, 14, 22, 27, 29, 32, 38
William Albert III:  2, 12, 21, 30, 38
William Albert , Jr.:  2, 10, 12, 21, 28, 30, 38
William Albert , Sr.:  2, 8, 10, 12, 21, 26, 28, 30, 38
William Nicholas:  5, 7

Sullivan -
Rosalie:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40

Tescher -
Charles A.:  4
Jacob W.:  4, 6
Joseph:  5

Thaw -
Jeanette Louise:  2, 9, 21, 27, 36

Tommarch -
Valerie M.:  2, 10, 21, 28, 40

Trendler -
David:  20, 27, 35

Wenting -
Elizabeth:  2, 6, 25

Wetzel -
Adam:  23, 24, 36
Ann Elisa:  20, 24, 35
Catherine:  20, 24, 26, 27, 35
Celestine Amanda:  2, 7, 20, 24-33, 36
Charles:  23-25, 36
Elizabeth:  7, 20, 24, 35
Elizabeth:  20, 24-26, 35
Emma:  20, 24, 35
George:  23, 25, 36
George:  20, 24, 35
Laura:  23, 25, 39
Madelena:  20, 24, 25, 27, 35

Marie:  20, 24, 35
Nicholas:  7, 20, 24-33, 35
Nicholas:  20, 24, 25, 36
Nicholas Clarence:  20, 25, 36
Will:  23, 25, 39

Yedwofski -
Clarence:  14, 32
Nathan Paul:  4, 14, 22, 32, 47
Paul Michael:  4, 14, 22, 32, 47


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58

